Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

100 150 200 400 500 600
. A Special -
General Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH 10,300,914.61 1,508,541.62 - - - - 11,809,456.23
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT (7,741,693.96) (1,100,625.28) - - - - (8,842,319.24)
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS - - 397,041.38 - - - 397,041.38
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - - - 49,188.34 - - 49,188.34
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL - - - - 621,972.81 - 621,972.81
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST - - - - - 87,951.06 87,951.06
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING 100.00 - - - - - 100.00
CASH SUBTOTAL 2,559,320.65 407,916.34 397,041.38 49,188.34 621,972.81 87,951.06 4,123,390.58
13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,373,235.18 - 1,300,295.36 - - - 2,673,530.54
15500 - DEPOSIT - - - - _ _ _
16000 - PREPAID ITEMS - - - - R _ .
Total Assets: _S 3,932,555.83 S 407,916.34 S 1,697,336.74 S 49,188.34 S 621,972.81 S 87,951.06 S 6,796,921.12
Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - - - - - - -
21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE 8.94 22.23 - 6.16 - - 37.33
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING - - - - - - -
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - - - - - - -
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY) - - - - - - -
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - - - - - - -
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN - - - - - - -
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC - - - - - - -
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM (2,945.20) (439.35) - - - - (3,384.55)
22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL (1,898.42) (173.87) - - - - (2,072.29)
24000 - AFLAC - - - - - - -
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 2,673,530.54 - - - - 2,673,530.54
26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE - - - - - - -
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS - - - - - - -
Total Liabilities: (4,834.68) 2,672,939.55 - 6.16 - - 2,668,111.03
Fauitv
31000 - FUND BALANCE 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
Beginning Equity: 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS 989,166.25 162,107.54 (316,502.18) 744.32 382,075.54 46,153.03 1,263,744.50
Total Current Liabilities and Equity: _$ 3.932,555.83 $ 407,916.34 S 1,697,336.74 S 49,188.34 S 621,972.81 $ 87,951.06 S 6,796,921.12




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

February 29, 2020

Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,865,066 S 445,637 S 1,320,399 S (874,762)] $ 1,990,303
August Actual S 1,990,303 S 448,778 S 1,396,057 S (947,280)] S 1,043,024
September Actual S 1,043,024 $ 1,248,107 S 1,437,541 S (189,433)] § 853,590
October Actual S 853,590 $6,192,259 S 1,454,719 $ 4,737,540 $ 5,591,131
November Actual S 5,591,131 $ 1,609,921 S 1,886,205 S (276,284)] S 5,314,847
December Actual S 5,314,847 $2,131,360 S 1,330,005 $ 801,355| $ 6,116,203
January Actual S 6,116,203 S 718,790 S 1,431,399 S (712,609)] $ 5,403,594
February Actual S 5,403,594 S 774,409 S 2,054,612 $(1,280,203)] S 4,123,391
March Projected S 4,123,391 $ 915,153 S 1,588,434 S (673,281)] $ 3,450,110
April Projected S 3,450,110 $ 3,402,126 S 1,256,089 $ 2,146,037 | $ 5,596,146
May Projected S 5,596,146 $1,539,272 S 2,096,782 $ (557,510)] $ 5,038,636
June Projected S 5,038,636 S 403,067 S 2,101,955 $(1,698,888)] S 3,339,749

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL

Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 13,588,758.00 410,667.45 9,598,844.15 3,989,913.85 29.4%
OTHER TAXES 487,023.00 9,375.20 262,405.62 224,617.38 46.1%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 646,444.00 25,255.53 340,042.92 306,401.08 47.4%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 197.00 2,519.45 480.55 16.0%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 5,652.52 30,395.32 9,604.68 24.0%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 2,096.66 4,458.42 (458.42) -11.5%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 14,769,225.00 $ 453,244.36 $ 10,238,665.88 $ 4,530,559.12 30.7%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5,818,695.00 386,669.35 3,689,049.51 2,129,645.49 36.6%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,816,695.89 112.51 2,580.93 1,814,114.96 99.9%
TRAINING SERVICES 47,835.00 2,042.91 15,124.23 32,710.77 68.4%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 36,187.21 314,319.05 301,052.95 48.9%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 16,327.16 112,149.30 95,718.70 46.0%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,688.97 5,042,425.99 2,802,301.01 35.7%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 112,883.00 7,898.89 73,850.62 39,032.38 34.6%
Expenditures Total: 16,464,075.89 1,039,927.00 9,249,499.63 7,214,576.26 43.8%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) $ (1,694,850.89) $ (586,682.64) $ 989,166.25 $ (2,684,017.14)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 1,694,850.89




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Expenditures - Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

- o
Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re.casted % But.ig-et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Compensation & Benefits
Compensation 627,348.00 49,580.63 411,436.42 215,911.58 34.4%
Employer Provided Benefits 3,933,378.00 265,447.38 2,555,533.85 1,377,844.15 35.0%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 457,455.00 18,568.69 248,621.19 208,833.81 45.7%
Facility Services 245,686.00 10,447.71 124,394.23 121,291.77 49.4%
Operating Services 114,024.00 6,611.91 68,670.28 45,353.72 39.8%
Professional Services 440,804.00 36,013.03 280,393.54 160,410.46 36.4%
Financial Services 1,816,695.89 112.51 2,580.93 1,814,114.96 99.9%
Training Services 47,835.00 2,042.91 15,124.23 32,710.77 68.4%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 388,824.77 3,706,754.67 3,976,471.22 51.8%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Compensation 312,652.00 19,768.96 167,569.28 145,082.72 46.4%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 3,200.00 400.00 2,278.60 921.40 28.8%
Operating Supplies 169,715.00 8,985.40 67,098.51 102,616.49 60.5%
Parts & Supplies 105,255.00 7,032.85 57,853.80 47,401.20 45.0%
Professional Services 16,550.00 - 18,309.58 (1,759.58) -10.6%
Training Services 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 36,187.21 314,319.05 301,052.95 48.9%
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Expenditures
Parts & Supplies 1,650.00 - 1,034.74 615.26 37.3%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 2,970.64 3,029.36 50.5%
Operating Services 73,948.00 2,739.57 36,347.40 37,600.60 50.8%
Professional Services 126,270.00 13,216.26 71,796.52 54,473.48 43.1%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 16,327.16 112,149.30 95,718.70 46.0%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Compensation 7,579,839.00 574,856.57 4,928,315.74 2,651,523.26 35.0%
Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 21,833.00 - 3,290.26 18,542.74 84.9%
Operating Supplies 94,850.00 3,405.83 39,104.35 55,745.65 58.8%
Parts & Supplies 52,985.00 5,440.29 23,500.71 29,484.29 55.6%
Operating Services 13,000.00 1,170.73 6,849.04 6,150.96 47.3%
Professional Services 61,187.00 4,911.55 27,088.20 34,098.80 55.7%
Training Services 21,033.00 904.00 14,277.69 6,755.31 32.1%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,688.97 5,042,425.99 2,802,301.01 35.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Compensation 86,843.00 6,680.26 56,555.41 30,287.59 34.9%
Operating Expenditures
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 - 1,399.11 600.89 30.0%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services 2,000.00 - 2,411.52 (411.52) -20.6%
Professional Services 13,800.00 - 8,848.45 4,951.55 35.9%
Training Services 5,240.00 1,218.63 3,300.75 1,939.25 37.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 7,898.89 73,850.62 39,032.38 34.6%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,039,927.00 $ 9,249,499.63 S 7,214,576.26 43.8%




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo're‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
Revenue
Direct Taxes
100-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 12,207,629.00 375,146.18 8,364,357.20 3,843,271.80 31.5%
100-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 992,035.00 36,974.26 834,544.15 157,490.85 15.9%
100-10-41075-10 REFUNDED TAXES (25,000.00) (1,607.01) (12,410.76) (12,589.24) 50.4%
100-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 14,094.00 154.02 12,353.56 1,740.44 12.3%
100-10-41100-10 FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX 400,000.00 - 400,000.00 - 0.0%
Subtotal 13,588,758.00 410,667.45 9,598,844.15 3,989,913.85 29.4%
Other Taxes
100-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 367,023.00 - 182,722.91 184,300.09 50.2%
100-10-41300-10 INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 120,000.00 9,375.20 79,682.71 40,317.29 33.6%
Total Tax Revenue 14,075,781.00 420,042.65 9,861,249.77 4,214,531.23 29.9%
Charges for Services
100-10-42025-41 RTC COST RECOVERY 40,000.00 4,305.00 27,661.00 12,339.00 30.8%
100-10-42050-41 OTHER EMS PAYMENTS 7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
100-10-42075-41 EMS CONTRACTS 53,000.00 16,270.03 16,270.03 36,729.97 69.3%
100-10-42078-12 FIRE CONTRACTS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
100-10-42200-41 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS 7,000.00 769.00 5,886.37 1,113.63 15.9%
100-10-42500-50 SELF INSPECTION FEES 3,000.00 120.00 2,560.00 440.00 14.7%
100-10-42600-15 COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.) 1,000.00 140.00 880.00 120.00 12.0%
100-10-42700-50 PERMITS 14,000.00 900.00 10,150.00 3,850.00 27.5%
100-10-43100-12 STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS 450,000.00 - 244,156.80 205,843.20 45.7%
100-10-43200-20 OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE 66,000.00 2,751.50 32,478.72 33,521.28 50.8%
100-10-43300-50 INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES 4,000.00 2,096.66 4,458.42 (458.42) -11.5%
Total Charges for Services 650,444.00 27,352.19 344,501.34 305,942.66 47.0%
Community Health Services
100-10-43500-41 CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES 3,000.00 197.00 2,519.45 480.55 16.0%
Other Income
100-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 30,000.00 4,511.96 27,870.30 2,129.70 7.1%
100-10-45800-10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - 1,967.05 (1,967.05) 0.0%
100-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME 10,000.00 1,140.56 557.97 9,442.03 94.4%
100-10-46700-10 CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 100.0%
Total Charges for Services 40,000.00 5,652.52 30,395.32 9,604.68 24.0%
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
100-80-48020-04 TRANSFER IN (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-04 TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-80-48100-05 TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
100-90-49500-10 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Total Financing Sources (Uses) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: § 14,769,225.00 $ 453,244.36 $ 10,238,665.88 $  4,530,559.12 30.7%
Expense
| DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
100-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 146,782.00 11,290.90 95,826.93 50,955.07 34.7%
100-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 468,932.00 36,469.40 307,388.24 161,543.76 34.4%
100-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 9,934.00 547.67 4,924.97 5,009.03 50.4%
100-10-52700-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME 1,700.00 1,272.66 3,296.28 (1,596.28) -93.9%
Subtotal 627,348.00 49,580.63 411,436.42 215,911.58 34.4%
Employer Provided Benefits
100-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 2,092,671.00 158,509.86 1,363,053.50 729,617.50 34.9%
100-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 116,425.00 8,702.78 72,777.47 43,647.53 37.5%
100-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 1,332,650.00 101,806.34 864,897.87 467,752.13 35.1%
100-10-53799-10 SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT (196,520.00) (25,561.68) (134,499.17) (62,020.83) 31.6%
100-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 58,273.00 4,442.84 37,258.78 21,014.22 36.1%
100-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 129,805.00 10,144.67 85,230.43 44,574.57 34.3%
100-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 160,547.00 (75.23) 153,129.40 7,417.60 4.6%
100-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53890-10 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 5,335.11 80,910.20 (80,910.20) 0.0%
100-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 422.15 6,593.05 (6,593.05) 0.0%
100-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 61.26 918.63 (918.63) 0.0%
100-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 9,907.00 814.08 7,311.36 2,595.64 26.2%
100-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 10,320.00 845.20 7,604.80 2,715.20 26.3%
100-10-53960-10 CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS) 4,700.00 - 4,700.00 - 0.0%
100-10-53965-10 COBRA (REIMBURSABLE) - - 4,683.10 (4,683.10) 0.0%
100-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 207,763.00 - 950.65 206,812.35 99.5%



100-10-53992-10
100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55340-20
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55343-20
100-10-55345-41
100-10-55550-12
100-10-55670-50
100-10-56340-12
100-10-56600-12
100-10-56860-12
100-10-57100-12
100-10-57200-12
100-10-57220-12
100-10-57440-12
100-10-57600-12
100-10-57620-12
100-10-57640-12
100-10-57660-12
100-10-58000-12
100-10-58020-12
100-10-58080-12
100-10-58100-12
100-10-58150-12

100-10-59000-12
100-10-59020-12
100-10-59040-12
100-10-59060-12
100-10-59100-08
100-10-59160-12
100-10-59180-12
100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
100-10-60230-12
100-10-60240-12
100-10-60310-08
100-10-60320-12
100-10-60580-12
100-10-60600-12
100-10-60620-08
100-10-60630-08
100-10-60740-12

100-10-61010-08
100-10-61020-12
100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61250-12
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61300-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget

Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
6,837.00 - 13.78 6,823.22 99.8%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
3,933,378.00 265,447.38 2,555,533.85 1,377,844.15 35.0%
4,560,726.00 315,028.01 2,966,970.27 1,593,755.73 34.9%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- 330.25 7,607.52 (7,607.52) 0.0%
27,000.00 2,913.08 9,689.25 17,310.75 64.1%
22,750.00 - 9,571.51 13,178.49 57.9%
214,100.00 - 117,307.86 96,792.14 45.2%
15,000.00 1,145.28 7,696.00 7,304.00 48.7%
38,225.00 6,807.87 7,909.10 30,315.90 79.3%
11,500.00 604.56 6,087.66 5,412.34 47.1%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
17,380.00 - 9,529.15 7,850.85 45.2%
21,700.00 3,087.17 16,105.99 5,594.01 25.8%
700.00 - 545.18 154.82 22.1%
7,000.00 61.38 3,226.75 3,773.25 53.9%
2,000.00 120.68 859.78 1,140.22 57.0%
500.00 - 93.69 406.31 81.3%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 100.0%
2,000.00 - 110.00 1,890.00 94.5%
3,950.00 923.93 4,055.64 (105.64) -2.7%
- - - - 0.0%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
5,400.00 35.45 1,855.67 3,544.33 65.6%
- - 10,260.88 (10,260.88) 0.0%
250.00 78.80 134.97 115.03 46.0%
65,800.00 2,460.24 35,974.59 29,825.41 45.3%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
457,455.00 18,568.69 248,621.19 208,833.81 45.7%
30,000.00 - 17,500.00 12,500.00 41.7%
100,000.00 3,167.17 54,764.53 45,235.47 45.2%
60,000.00 2,015.57 19,972.82 40,027.18 66.7%
5,928.00 1,940.98 4,470.40 1,457.60 24.6%
20,462.00 1,416.92 11,191.05 9,270.95 45.3%
5,700.00 471.50 3,544.90 2,155.10 37.8%
4,212.00 278.62 1,411.42 2,800.58 66.5%
19,384.00 1,156.95 11,539.11 7,844.89 40.5%
245,686.00 10,447.71 124,394.23 121,291.77 49.4%
4,000.00 330.57 2,794.12 1,205.88 30.1%
500.00 - 146.66 353.34 70.7%
3,500.00 - 1,693.53 1,806.47 51.6%
72,000.00 5,691.84 45,276.88 26,723.12 37.1%
2,980.00 - 1,183.32 1,796.68 60.3%
4,500.00 229.18 2,062.62 2,437.38 54.2%
7,500.00 99.01 5,585.81 1,914.19 25.5%
5,700.00 - 300.00 5,400.00 94.7%
4,719.00 - 2,476.71 2,242.29 47.5%
8,625.00 261.31 7,150.63 1,474.37 17.1%
114,024.00 6,611.91 68,670.28 45,353.72 39.8%
12,500.00 - - 12,500.00 100.0%
30,000.00 - 15,000.00 15,000.00 50.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- - 60.00 (60.00) 0.0%
22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 100.0%
2,000.00 66.00 1,470.74 529.26 26.5%
6,500.00 - 6,723.08 (223.08) -3.4%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
13,000.00 - 13,000.00 - 0.0%
5,333.00 - 6,099.68 (766.68) -14.4%
117,771.00 33,159.00 92,917.04 24,853.96 21.1%
20,000.00 - 9,005.74 10,994.26 55.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo-re‘casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
100-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 - 27,850.50 (17,850.50) -178.5%
100-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 110,000.00 - 58,780.00 51,220.00 46.6%
100-10-61960-12 TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
100-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 2,500.00 61.36 1,275.92 1,224.08 49.0%
100-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP 5,000.00 851.67 2,405.16 2,594.84 51.9%
100-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 59,200.00 1,875.00 45,805.68 13,394.32 22.6%
Subtotal 440,804.00 36,013.03 280,393.54 160,410.46 36.4%
Financial Services
100-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 1,000.00 81.04 477.72 522.28 52.2%
100-10-63100-10 FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT) 100.00 31.47 173.31 (73.31) -73.3%
100-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 2,000.00 - 1,929.90 70.10 3.5%
100-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 1,813,595.89 - - 1,813,595.89 100.0%
Subtotal 1,816,695.89 112.51 2,580.93 1,814,114.96 99.9%
Training Services
100-10-64020-12 ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES 2,500.00 852.10 4,054.67 (1,554.67) -62.2%
100-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 1,000.00 363.41 1,105.16 (105.16) -10.5%
100-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 44,335.00 827.40 9,964.40 34,370.60 77.5%
Subtotal 47,835.00 2,042.91 15,124.23 32,710.77 68.4%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 3,122,499.89 73,796.76 739,784.40 2,382,715.49 76.3%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 388,824.77 3,706,754.67 3,976,471.22 51.8%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages 7,683,225.89 3,976,471.22 51.8%
100-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 305,152.00 19,768.96 166,709.40 138,442.60 45.4%
100-20-52700-20 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME 7,500.00 - 859.88 6,640.12 88.5%
Technical Services Wages Total: 312,652.00 19,768.96 167,569.28 145,082.72 46.4%
Equipment & Machinery
100-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 3,200.00 400.00 2,278.60 921.40 28.8%
Operating Supplies
100-20-55400-20 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 821.86 5,178.14 86.3%
100-20-55580-20 TIRES 69,500.00 1,772.58 13,124.32 56,375.68 81.1%
100-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 94,215.00 7,212.82 53,152.33 41,062.67 43.6%
Subtotal 169,715.00 8,985.40 67,098.51 102,616.49 60.5%
Parts & Supplies
100-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 6,310.00 - 4,769.55 1,540.45 24.4%
100-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 68,445.00 4,877.42 36,935.68 31,509.32 46.0%
100-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 14,600.00 1,498.99 10,556.51 4,043.49 27.7%
100-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 7,740.00 598.73 5,008.07 2,731.93 35.3%
100-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 6,900.00 - 175.71 6,724.29 97.5%
100-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES) 1,260.00 57.71 408.28 851.72 67.6%
Subtotal 105,255.00 7,032.85 57,853.80 47,401.20 45.0%
Professional Services
100-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 600.00 - 150.68 449.32 74.9%
100-20-61820-20 LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND 3,450.00 - 3,174.80 275.20 8.0%
100-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 12,500.00 - 14,984.10 (2,484.10) -19.9%
Subtotal 16,550.00 - 18,309.58 (1,759.58) -10.6%
Training Services
100-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 8,000.00 - 1,209.28 6,790.72 84.9%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 302,720.00 16,418.25 146,749.77 155,970.23 51.5%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 36,187.21 314,319.05 301,052.95 48.9%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail
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DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Parts & Supplies
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,400.00 - 1,034.74 365.26 26.1%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,650.00 - 1,034.74 615.26 37.3%
Facility Services
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 2,970.64 3,029.36 50.5%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 194.00 7,185.32 10,814.68 60.1%
100-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 18,948.00 - 9,473.29 9,474.71 50.0%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 27,000.00 2,545.57 19,238.79 7,761.21 28.7%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - 450.00 9,550.00 95.5%
Subtotal 73,948.00 2,739.57 36,347.40 37,600.60 50.8%
Professional Services
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 126,270.00 13,216.26 71,796.52 54,473.48 43.1%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 207,868.00 16,327.16 112,149.30 95,718.70 46.0%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES
Wages
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 261,983.00 20,152.53 171,051.42 90,931.58 34.7%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 126,743.00 9,639.30 81,934.05 44,808.95 35.4%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il 56,112.00 4,289.30 36,493.76 19,618.24 35.0%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 324,538.00 25,754.82 222,452.41 102,085.59 31.5%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,071,170.00 159,762.63 1,336,020.22 735,149.78 35.5%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,439,406.00 110,857.96 932,833.96 506,572.04 35.2%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,136,658.00 239,209.23 2,003,455.82 1,133,202.18 36.1%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - 432.23 (432.23) 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 4,495.05 15,114.96 7,385.04 32.8%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (395,645.00) (48,364.58) (250,767.52) (144,877.48) 36.6%
Subtotal 7,043,465.00 525,796.24 4,549,021.31 2,494,443.69 35.4%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,465.00 5,329.60 57,258.23 38,206.77 40.0%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 267,079.00 25,659.05 203,998.78 63,080.22 23.6%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 100,000.00 17,684.79 101,848.95 (1,848.95) -1.8%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,000.00 - 1,408.63 591.37 29.6%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,500.00 - 920.23 2,579.77 73.7%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 300.00 192.32 836.21 (536.21) -178.7%
Subtotal 472,594.00 48,865.76 366,271.03 106,322.97 22.5%
Training OT Wages
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - 375.27 2,664.73 87.7%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 2,000.00 - 915.85 1,084.15 54.2%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 19,600.00 - 2,870.62 16,729.38 85.4%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 26,000.00 194.57 6,296.67 19,703.33 75.8%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT - - 758.66 (758.66) 0.0%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - 1,806.33 7,593.67 80.8%
Subtotal 60,040.00 194.57 13,023.40 47,016.60 78.3%
Other OT Wages
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT 3,740.00 - - 3,740.00 100.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 7,579,839.00 574,856.57 4,928,315.74 2,651,523.26 35.0%
Equipment & Machinery
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - 3,290.26 4,709.74 58.9%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 21,833.00 - 3,290.26 18,542.74 84.9%
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Operating Supplies
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29,600.00 1,401.09 6,513.00 23,087.00 78.0%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 32,250.00 2,004.74 18,850.64 13,399.36 41.5%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 100.0%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 - 754.55 1,245.45 62.3%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 1,624.77 (124.77) -8.3%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 - 2,880.92 1,119.08 28.0%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 - 6,388.28 7,111.72 52.7%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 8,500.00 - 2,092.19 6,407.81 75.4%
Subtotal 94,850.00 3,405.83 39,104.35 55,745.65 58.8%
Parts & Supplies
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - 897.60 2,102.40 70.1%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - 259.21 240.79 48.2%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 49,485.00 5,440.29 22,343.90 27,141.10 54.8%
Subtotal 52,985.00 5,440.29 23,500.71 29,484.29 55.6%
Operating Services
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 300.77 300.77 2,699.23 90.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,000.00 869.96 6,548.27 3,451.73 34.5%
Subtotal 13,000.00 1,170.73 6,849.04 6,150.96 47.3%
Professional Services
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - 744.80 155.20 17.2%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 4,154.55 5,307.68 5,492.32 50.9%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,737.00 - 14,232.12 6,504.88 31.4%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 25,000.00 757.00 6,803.60 18,196.40 72.8%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 61,187.00 4,911.55 27,088.20 34,098.80 55.7%
Training Services
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 5,200.00 64.00 374.77 4,825.23 92.8%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 14,500.00 840.00 13,902.92 597.08 4.1%
Subtotal 21,033.00 904.00 14,277.69 6,755.31 32.1%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 264,888.00 15,832.40 114,110.25 150,777.75 56.9%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 590,688.97 5,042,425.99 2,802,301.01 35.7%
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Wages
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 6,680.26 56,555.41 30,287.59 34.9%
Subtotal 86,843.00 6,680.26 56,555.41 30,287.59 34.9%
OT Wages
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 6,680.26 56,555.41 30,287.59 34.9%
Operating Supplies
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 - 796.06 3.94 0.5%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 - 98.58 101.42 50.7%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 - 504.47 495.53 49.6%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - 1,399.11 600.89 30.0%
Parts & Supplies
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 - 343.52 56.48 14.1%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - 991.86 1,608.14 61.9%
Subtotal 3,000.00 - 1,335.38 1,664.62 55.5%
Operating Services
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 2,311.52 (811.52) -54.1%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 - 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 - 2,411.52 (411.52) -20.6%
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Professional Services
100-50-61340-50 FIRE PREVENTION WEEK SUPPLIES - - 87.87 (87.87) 0.0%
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,500.00 - 760.58 739.42 49.3%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 50.0%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 - 6,000.00 2,000.00 25.0%
Subtotal 13,800.00 - 8,848.45 4,951.55 35.9%

Training Services

100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,740.00 - 1,942.12 1,797.88 48.1%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 1,218.63 1,358.63 141.37 9.4%
Subtotal 5,240.00 1,218.63 3,300.75 1,939.25 37.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 26,040.00 1,218.63 17,295.21 8,744.79 33.6%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 7,898.89 73,850.62 39,032.38 34.6%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,039,927.00 $ 9,249,499.63 $ 7,214,576.26 43.8%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (1,694,850.89) $ (586,682.64) $ 989,166.25 S (2,684,017.14)
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $1,694,850.89
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Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,089,025.00 263,282.27 2,076,954.63 1,012,070.37 32.8%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,841.00) - (13,414.35) (17,426.65) 56.5%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 14,000.00 853.79 15,832.14 (1,832.14) -13.1%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 417.73 2,677.16 1,072.84 28.6%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - 1,002.95 (1,002.95) 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,050,934.00 $ 264,553.79 $ 2,083,052.53 967,881.47 31.7%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Wages
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 13,480.00 1,036.92 8,813.86 4,666.14 34.6%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 41,306.00 3,177.38 27,007.78 14,298.22 34.6%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 72.69 617.86 327.14 34.6%
Subtotal 55,731.00 4,286.99 36,439.50 19,291.50 34.6%
Employer Provided Benefits
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 18,261.00 1,404.69 11,939.89 6,321.11 34.6%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 151,813.00 12,670.06 105,156.04 46,656.96 30.7%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 316,348.00 23,916.46 201,586.41 114,761.59 36.3%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 81,157.00 6,675.80 55,908.34 25,248.66 31.1%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 20,612.00 1,686.83 14,142.88 6,469.12 31.4%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,702.00 75.23 19,644.60 4,057.40 17.1%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 1,522.73 16,331.05 (16,331.05) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 116.29 1,267.02 (1,267.02) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 20.03 182.59 (182.59) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,160.00 222.72 2,042.88 117.12 5.4%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,256.00 240.00 2,112.00 144.00 6.4%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 19.00 - - 19.00 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 2,779.89 (2,779.89) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 76.81 (76.81) 0.0%
Subtotal 616,578.00 48,550.84 433,170.40 183,407.60 29.7%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 672,309.00 52,837.83 469,609.90 202,699.10 30.1%
Equipment & Machinery
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 3,700.00 - - 3,700.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 - 2,203.88 1,796.12 44.9%
Parts & Supplies
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 302.27 2,315.38 4,684.62 66.9%
150-10-55670-50 VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 6,100.00 - 4,194.52 1,905.48 31.2%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 7,350.00 1,212.72 5,550.18 1,799.82 24.5%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 30.70 1,151.05 348.95 23.3%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 20.12 363.81 1,136.19 75.7%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - - 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 150.00 109.60 209.60 (59.60) -39.7%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 238.36 11,288.85 4,111.15 26.7%
Subtotal 40,600.00 1,913.77 25,073.39 15,526.61 38.2%
Facility Services
150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,000.00 - 3,500.00 2,500.00 41.7%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 35,416.00 952.58 21,384.09 14,031.91 39.6%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 18,000.00 586.49 8,262.77 9,737.23 54.1%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,380.00 1,832.06 3,519.01 (139.01) -4.1%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 7,953.00 608.77 4,797.77 3,155.23 39.7%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 1,920.00 178.74 1,394.39 525.61 27.4%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,236.00 178.22 1,083.35 1,152.65 51.5%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,236.00 412.24 4,511.84 3,724.16 45.2%
Subtotal 83,141.00 4,749.10 48,453.22 34,687.78 41.7%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re‘casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services
150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 165.29 1,397.08 602.92 30.1%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 120.00 - 73.34 46.66 38.9%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 - 606.47 693.53 53.3%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 36,000.00 2,459.16 19,931.12 16,068.88 44.6%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 575.00 - 366.68 208.32 36.2%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 900.00 100.82 907.38 (7.38) -0.8%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,730.00 32.99 1,455.19 1,274.81 46.7%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 700.00 - 150.00 550.00 78.6%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 2,311.00 - 1,238.31 1,072.69 46.4%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 3,900.00 166.31 2,862.19 1,037.81 26.6%
Subtotal 50,536.00 2,924.57 28,987.76 21,548.24 42.6%
Professional Services
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 - 302.00 698.00 69.8%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,000.00 33.00 671.39 328.61 32.9%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 - 0.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 2,667.00 - 3,049.85 (382.85) -14.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 24,349.00 6,791.50 18,485.54 5,863.46 24.1%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 - 2,804.30 7,195.70 72.0%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 - 260.00 90.00 25.7%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 - 347.55 452.45 56.6%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 900.00 338.33 2,135.00 (1,235.00) -137.2%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 23,000.00 937.50 22,431.43 568.57 2.5%
Subtotal 95,666.00 8,100.33 61,987.06 33,678.94 35.2%
Training Services
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 350.00 16.79 84.53 265.47 75.8%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 7,500.00 - 4,967.10 2,532.90 33.8%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,624.10 - - 101,624.10 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 152,469.00 16,755.57 65,312.58 87,156.42 57.2%
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 600.00 - 394.54 205.46 34.2%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 6,715.00 - 593.40 6,121.60 91.2%
Subtotal 269,358.10 16,772.36 71,352.15 198,005.95 73.5%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 547,001.10 34,460.13 238,057.46 308,943.64 56.5%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,219,310.10 87,297.96 707,667.36 511,642.74 42.0%
DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES
Wages
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 6,442.00 1,225.29 13,262.70 (6,820.70) -105.9%
Technical Services Wages Total: 6,442.00 1,225.29 13,262.70 (6,820.70) -105.9%
Equipment & Machinery
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 300.00 - 354.00 (54.00) -18.0%
Operating Supplies
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 650.00 - 409.12 240.88 37.1%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - 5,700.62 6,299.38 52.5%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 10,000.00 2,001.37 14,767.78 (4,767.78) -47.7%
Subtotal 22,650.00 2,001.37 20,877.52 1,772.48 7.8%
Parts & Supplies
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 600.00 - 601.28 (1.28) -0.2%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 24,200.00 2,949.35 18,069.40 6,130.60 25.3%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,600.00 66.30 692.40 907.60 56.7%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 - 222.42 277.58 55.5%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,000.00 - 1,904.60 95.40 4.8%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 377.00 28.85 204.15 172.85 45.8%
Subtotal 29,277.00 3,044.50 21,694.25 7,582.75 25.9%
Professional Services
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 190.00 - 75.34 114.66 60.3%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 2,600.00 250.00 1,250.00 1,350.00 51.9%
Subtotal 2,790.00 250.00 1,325.34 1,464.66 52.5%
Training Services
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 57,017.00 5,295.87 44,251.11 12,765.89 22.4%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 63,459.00 6,521.16 57,513.81 5,945.19 9.4%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re-casted % Bu(.:lg'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
Operating Services
150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 1,485.36 889.64 37.5%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 9,400.00 97.00 3,592.68 5,807.32 61.8%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,723.00 - 3,361.39 3,361.61 50.0%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 8,000.00 904.85 4,961.06 3,038.94 38.0%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,250.00 75.00 75.00 1,175.00 94.0%
Subtotal 27,748.00 1,262.52 13,475.49 14,272.51 51.4%
Professional Services
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 145,996.00 14,759.56 91,393.66 54,602.34 37.4%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 173,744.00 16,022.08 104,869.15 68,874.85 39.6%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,725.00 594.23 5,050.96 2,674.04 34.6%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 146,110.00 11,239.19 95,290.35 50,819.65 34.8%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 10,399.00 799.92 6,799.36 3,599.64 34.6%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 29,595.00 2,276.54 19,350.57 10,244.43 34.6%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 560,244.00 43,276.32 359,747.80 200,496.20 35.8%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 459,314.00 35,029.14 289,899.58 169,414.42 36.9%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - - 3,676.00 (3,676.00) 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 324.00 3,270.38 (3,270.38) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 6,504.51 47,150.12 (47,150.12) 0.0%
Subtotal 1,213,387.00 100,043.85 830,235.12 383,151.88 31.6%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 35,576.00 2,831.05 22,728.20 12,847.80 36.1%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 48,017.00 4,242.14 43,652.10 4,364.90 9.1%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,000.00 1,535.83 1,535.83 (535.83) -53.6%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,000.00 - 678.48 321.52 32.2%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53380-41 NEW HIRE TRAINING - - - - 0.0%
Subtotal 85,893.00 8,609.02 68,594.61 17,298.39 20.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,299,280.00 108,652.87 898,829.73 400,450.27 30.8%
Equipment & Machinery
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - - 175,148.00 100.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - - 177,815.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 3,326.01 3,456.07 1,543.93 30.9%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - 263.84 36.16 12.1%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 180,000.00 18,030.58 120,810.56 59,189.44 32.9%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 25,000.00 680.00 7,697.08 17,302.92 69.2%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - 4,088.41 1,911.59 31.9%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,000.00 - 216.15 783.85 78.4%
Subtotal 218,300.00 22,036.59 136,532.11 81,767.89 37.5%
Operating Services
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 279.09 1,403.73 596.27 29.8%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,500.00 251.76 1,838.80 661.20 26.4%
Subtotal 4,500.00 530.85 3,242.53 1,257.47 27.9%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 2,600.00 - 3,399.32 (799.32) -30.7%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,900.00 - 7,922.76 (22.76) -0.3%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 11,500.00 - 11,322.08 177.92 1.5%
Training Services
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 413,282.00 22,567.44 151,096.72 262,185.28 63.4%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 1,712,562.00 131,220.31 1,049,926.45 662,635.55 38.7%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget  Remaining
DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION
Parts & Supplies
150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
Professional Services
150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 - 484.11 15.89 3.2%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - 968.22 31.78 3.2%
GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,170,075.10 $ 241,061.51 $1,920,944.99 S 1,249,130.11 39.4%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (119,141.10) $ 23,492.28 $ 162,107.54

$

(281,248.64)

Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $119,141.10



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$  (712,920.74)

$ (740,071.21) $ (316,502.18)

$  (71,961.53)

$712,920.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 939,048.00 28,839.64 642,645.92 296,402.08 31.6%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 76,310.00 2,658.21 63,517.65 12,792.35 16.8%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,085.00 - - 1,085.00 100.0%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,233.00 - 14,055.40 14,177.60 50.2%
Subtotal $ 1,044,676.00 $ 31,497.85 720,218.97 $ 324,457.03 31.1%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 1,426.98 9,458.79 541.21 5.4%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 100.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,079,676.00 $ 32,924.83 729,677.76 S 349,998.24 32.4%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 335,957.74 2.39 3.42 335,954.32 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 65,839.00 - 37,536.71 28,302.29 43.0%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 938,354.00 711,322.57 839,676.20 98,677.80 10.5%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 81,582.00 - 12,508.34 69,073.66 84.7%
200-70-72510-30 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 37,207.00 225.00 3,876.00 33,331.00 89.6%
200-70-52515-30 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 10,000.00 - 20,805.97 (10,805.97) -108.1%
200-70-72660-30 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 32,575.00 43,813.55 78,799.78 (46,224.78) -141.9%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 100.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT 14,134.00 14,132.53 14,132.53 1.47 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 8,700.00 - - 8,700.00 100.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 115,300.00 - 30,560.99 84,739.01 73.5%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 70,585.00 - - 70,585.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 32,020.00 3,500.00 8,280.00 23,740.00 74.1%
200-70-73540-25 FACILITY EQUIPMENT 10,343.00 - - 10,343.00 100.0%
200-70-73840-44 FITNESS EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,792,596.74 $ 772,996.04 $ 1,046,179.94 $ 746,416.80 41.6%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month Actual YTD Actual Forecasted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 74.31 583.16 16.84 2.8%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 23,500.00 - 18,000.00 5,500.00 23.4%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 5,000.00 1,030.00 1,620.55 3,379.45 67.6%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 31,100.00 S 1,104.31 $ 20,203.71 $ 10,896.29 35.0%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 3.54 23.61 (23.61) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 327.86 - - 327.86 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 - 18,995.90 6,004.10 24.0%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 - 439.88 24,560.12 98.2%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 28,960.00 - - 28,960.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 79,537.86 S 3.54 $ 19,459.39 § 60,078.47 75.5%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (48,437.86) S 1,100.77 S 74432 $ (49,182.18)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $48,437.86



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 2/29/20

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 469,524.00 15,528.11 335,528.64 133,995.36 28.5%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,155.00 1,450.91 33,471.21 4,683.79 12.3%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,116.00 - 7,305.95 6,810.05 48.2%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 738.19 5,771.55 4,228.45 42.3%
Revenue Total: $ 531,795.00 $ 17,717.21 $ 382,077.35 $ 149,717.65 28.2%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 215,692.27 1.24 1.81 215,690.46 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 556,000.00 - - 556,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 771,692.27 1.24 1.81 $ 771,690.46 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (239,897.27) $ 17,715.97 $ 382,075.54 $ (621,972.81)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $239,897.27
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 169,029.00 4,274.41 101,996.69 67,032.31 39.7%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 13,736.00 452.36 10,318.50 3,417.50 24.9%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 5,082.00 - 2,251.74 2,830.26 55.7%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 137.57 1,017.13 482.87 32.2%
Revenue Total: $ 189,347.00 S 4,864.34 $ 115,584.06 $ 73,762.94 39.0%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 92,022.23 0.38 0.52 92,021.71 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 139,122.80 - 69,430.51 69,692.29 50.1%
Expense Total: $ 231,145.03 S 038 $ 69,431.03 $ 161,714.00 70.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (41,798.03) S 4,863.96 $ 46,153.03 $ (87,951.06)

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$41,798.03



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

JUD'UOZ§'_7<"""IG)‘TII'HU(‘)UJ>$

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s hank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Current month’s deposit’s in transit

Current month’s deposit’s in bank / not in book

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102029644 (paid 2/12/2020)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

2/29/2020
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of: 2/1/2020 —emEn BB
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o
Interest Income (Expense): - 4.511:96 4,511.96 @

Cash Receipts
2015 Real Estate Taxes

2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes

0.00 @

2018 Real Estate Taxes 62,356.74
2019 Real Estate Taxes 312,563.33
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2009 Pers. Prop, Taxes 0.00
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 27.92
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes 0.00
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 10.02
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 31.11 ©
2015 Pers, Prop. Taxes 48.45
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes 919.66
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 1,023.91
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes Ll 2,984.81
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes ©(1,380.90) 30,547.48
SRP Contributions -
FDAT

Maricopa County Taxes
Deposits

0.00
154.02
105,433.04

Revenue Transfer 0.00
Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable Activity (784,128.36)
B) Payroll Activity {1,486,270.50)
C)  Payroll Wire Fees {50.00}

D) Stop Payment Fee
D)  Transferin/Out
D)  Transfer In/Out
D) Transfer In / Qut
E}) Refund Interest

(31?04)@

$522,219.46  (2,280,479.90} {4,749,526.99)

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 2129/2020 Balance from YTD Column 2 _7-:190'.:2051@

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Less: Qutstanding Warrants AP
Payroll (368,089.55)

Plus: Deposits in book / not in bank 120:00" 2000 «
Less: Deposits in bank / not in book ' (280,00) (280. 00;‘[\')
2,558,840.65
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00 lt)
ash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 280.00
Petty Cash 100.00
/ / 2,559,320.65
TP o
d 1/\) 5 / Balance per B/S | | 2/559; 65@
i Zé 3} »ozo Difference 0.00

S:\Accounting\1820\Bank Rec 19-201100 Fund Benk Recs\100 M&O Cash Ret 022920 3/2/20202:10 PM

Reviewed by:




. "q.g.nsune@_

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

(1 575 494, 65)
00,

) @ 3,927,190.20. f

' (16 275, 231 47)
(368 346, 75)

11100 2015

12100.2008

12100.
112100.2013
12100.2014

12100. 2019
114100.0
115130.0
15150.0

{21100.41
21100.43
2
121100.47
21100.48
21100.55
21100.70
121100.80
573160 0
’75750 0
{76100.0
190400.0
190930.0
191010.0
191020.0
191220.0
191280.0

11100.2016
s
11100.2018
11100.2019

Gimesees
 ET T ST T R
O ET T T T R
LR
" {2013 Personal "FiFBbért"y"'"T’é;Eéé
20 14 Personal Property Taxes
_'izulﬂf)(‘)':'fﬁig - ) '|2015 Personal Property Taxes
STeRSETE T
12100.2017
112100. 2018 o '42018 Personal Property Taxesl
‘ *2019 Personai Property Taxes

) jSaIt River Contribution
2110 oae

Monthly Statement Summary

2015 Real Estate Taxes
]2016 Real Estate Taxes
|2017 Real Estate Taxes W2

12018 Real Estate Taxes .

eal Estate Taxes'

§2008 Personal Property Taxes N

.f2009 Personal Property Taxes

52010 Personal Property Taxes
§2011 Personal Property Taxes
‘Personal Property Taxes

|
i

2016 Personal Property Taxes
2017 Personal Property Taxes

‘Cantributions Fire Assistance

: Mancopa County Tax Collection
"Wells Fargo ‘Bank Investment Interest

)WeIIs Fargo Repo Investment Interest
We]ls Fargo Trust Investment Interest

i
'
i
I

WF Money Market Investment Interest

WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest
B MU|tI Bank Securities Investment Interest
_V|n|ng Sparks Investment Interest

‘Revenue Transfer
Lme of Credit Adva nce

' 'Refund Interest

!Warrants Redeemed
Line of Credit Payments

'*Llne of Credit Interest Payment'

Dlsbursed by County Treasurer

‘Outgolng Wire Fee @

‘Wells F Fargo Investment Investment Interest @

'Stlfel Nlcolaus & Company Investment Interest
EDGDOSItS

B, SNVE

62,356.74

Cabseas
N o}

YeEE T T
2,984.81)
$30,547.48;

g
00

154.02;

57.89'

.OO;

23.24
 677.56
192.69
626.16
162.97;
2,167.11]

- 604.341
105,433.04
_ !
.00/
(31.04)°

(784,128.36)

ST
.00°

" (791,285. 25)§

) (40 00)

5,741.69
22,749.12
797,179.79
182,722.91
~400,000.00
B 12 ,353.56
367.18

4 711.97
200.14
4,115.40
192.69
626.16
1,761.01
12,102.72
'3,793.03
685,778.39
15,518.15
368 346.75
©(44.39)
(3,913,523.95)
(368,346.75)

(882.19)

(5,992,009.19)

(340.00)




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

sies | OwenaWesiew | dowol oo
I ; | Ending Balance:| 2,927,190.20 2,927,190.20
Monthly Statement Detail

Date Notes Doc # Amount C/D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Beginning Balance: 3,982,072.40

11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Total: 62,356.74

02/03|Tax Distribution 0 7 456?301 c _;ccgd—,s
05703 Tax Bhtribtion™ ™" . -5l T R
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 5091 C AL
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 89.69] C (,03,39 i
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 508.34| C
02/06!Tax Distribution 0 312.69] C
02/07Tax Distribution 0 137, C
02/07Tax Distributicn 0 271.451 C
02/07|Tax Distributicn 0 211.641 C
02/10:Tax Distribution 0 111.58; C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 268,781 C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 (2.43); C
02/11:Tax Distribution 0 115.27; C
02/12{Tax Distribution 0 180.90; C
02/12]Tax Distribution 0 1,605.07] C
02/13|Tax Distribution 0 160.89] C
02/19|Tax Distribution Q 438.82 C
02/19Tax Distribution 0 135.89] C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 221.85¢{ C
02/20|Tax Distribution Q 144,84 C
02/20!Tax Distribution 0 3,089.30] C
02/21|Tax Distribution “' 0 40,707.82] C -
02/24|Tax Distribution B a 4,442.69, C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 4,657.56! C
02/24{Tax Distributicn 0 1,344.84] C
02/25Tax Distribution 0 2,116.78! C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes o L Source Code Total: 312,563.33
02/03:Tax Distribution L 0 3,468.67f C ¥ 943
02/03\Tax Distribution 0 3,656.14] C e
02/03Tax Distribution ) 0 1,494.63) C (LU
02/03Tax Distribution B 0 209.83| C E)rt:’
02/04|Tax Distribution N 0 384.07] C W
02/04Tax Distribution B 0 . 23493 C ,79 i
02/04|Tax Distribution N o 0 Y 720.10] C ‘3159"75
02/04|Tax Distribution i 1 0 N NA T 1,146.03] C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 A0 2,970.33] C
02/05!Tax Distribution oy 2,623.88) C
02/05iTax Distributicn 0 1,847.00;, C
02/05Tax Distributicn L § 0 ) 2,006.32} C
02/05|Tax Distribution ) - 0 7,421.98] C
02/06|Tax Distribution T 0 1,317.19] C
02/06{Tax Distribution - o ) ~1,524.19] C
_ 02/06|Tax Distribution ] o ] 1,179.81] C
~ '02/06|Tax Distribution B ) ) 0 ) - 2,153.71] C
02/07|Tax Distribution 1 0 ' 1,728.51] C
02/07|Tax Distribution i B 0 5,145.18] C
02/07|Tax Distribution e - 0 7 618.26! C
02/07|Tex Distribution of 1,875.33] C
02/10|Tax Distribution ) R 0 ) 1,384.59] C
... 02/10{Tax Distribution ' o e 8,45593] C



[ ]
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

~12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes

02/05

Tax Distribution .

02/10

Tax Distribution

02/10Tax Distribution o 4,637.89; C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0] 2,168.15; C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 - {2.42)] C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 1,071.26f C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 832.38] C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 1,453.30] C
02/12Tax Distribution 0 3,224.36] C
02/12iTax Distribution 0 1,353.79] C
02/13iTax Distribution 0 7,137.09; C
02/13i{Tax Distribution 0 1,652.79] C
02/13{Tax Distribution 0 3,559.64, C
02/14{Tax Distribution 0 4,746.13{ C
02/14iTax Distribution 0 7,318.62| C
02/14{Tax Distribution 0 1,350.19} C
02/18 Tax Distribution 0 464.58] C
02/18]Tax Distribution 0 2,351.817 C
02/18]Tax Distribution 0 4,350.84] C
02/19{Tax Distribution 0 3,822.17] C
02/19}Tax Distribution 0 2,036.011 C
02/19]Tax Distribution 0 6,695.621 C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 5,718,101 C
02/19]Tax Distribution 0 4,857.571 C
02/20{Tax Distribution 0 8,096.25] C
02/20Tax Distribution 0 10,932.90; C
02/20{Tax Distribution 0 7,520,961 C
02/21|Tax Distribution a 3,059.33} C
02/21|Tax Distribution - 0 10,600.15| C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 819.631 C
02/24|Tax Distribution ) 0 1,741.38] C
) 02/24|Tax Distribution ) 0 11,275.23| C
) 02/24|Tax Distribution 0 4,859.59| C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 16,581.19| C
" 02/24iTax Distributiaon 0 549,471 C
02/25i{Tax Distribution 0 (106.16);] C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 " 20,488.87] C
02/25/Tax Distribution T 0 3,64091] C
02/25{Tax Distribution - ) 0 5,647.88; C
7 02/26!Tax Distribution ) o 0 T (115.10)] €
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 8,084.42] C
02/26iTax Distribution 0 1 8,238.831 C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0] o 158507, C
02/26Tax Distribution 0 6,092.68, C
02/26!Tax Distribution o 0 5,297.60] C
B 02/27|Tax Distribution o -~ L 0 13,349.05] C
02/27|Tax Distribution e 0 _7,498.58! C
02/27|Tax Distribution o 4,986.15¢ C
02/28|Tax Distribution 0 734.90f C
02/28!Tax Distribution ) 0 ) 16,077.12] C
02/28:Tax Distribution 0 9,854.371 C
02/28Tax Distribution o 905.60; C
12100.2011 2011 Personal Property Taxes ) e Source Code Total: 27.92
 02/04[Tax Distribution N 27.92] C
12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Tﬁaxesfw 7 7 L " 'Source Code Total: 10.02
02/10[Tax Distribution T o) h T 10.02] C

. Source Code Total: 31.11

14.81f C

B T




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/25|Tax Distribution 0 4,99, C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 10.17} C
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 48.45
02/05[Tax Distribution 0 58| C
02/14{Tax Distribution 0 9.80; C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 12.72f C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 25.351 C
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 919.66
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 2.79; C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 01} C
02/06]Tax Distribution 0 83.04] ¢
02/12[Tax Distribution 0 7.85] €
02/13|Tax Distribution 0 165.82| €
02/14!Tax Distribution 0 13.45] C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 16.331 C
02/19{Tax Distribution 0 516.33] C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 25.837 C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 .01y C
02/28{Tax Distribution 0 83.27] C
02/28|Tax Distribution ol 493 C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 1,023.91
02/03[Tax Distribution ol 127.90] C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 13.461 C
02/04]Tax Distribution 0 60.37: C
02/05 Tax Distribution 0 3.07) C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 4.48; C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 18.61; C
02/13:Tax Distribution 0 184.53; C
02/14|Tax Distribution 0 13.45} C
02/14]Tax Distribution B 0 15.20] C
02/19 Tax Distribution o 0 17.53; C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 458,89 C
02/24|Tax Distribution ) o ] 18.20] C
02/26Tax Distribution h 0 N 25.84] C
02/27]Tax Distribution '”“ 0 - 50.11| C
02/28Tax Distribution _ 0 B ' 12.27] C
~12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ) - o __..5ource Code Total: 2,984.81
L 02/03;Tax Distributicon B h h B - o ' o U150.42] ©
02/03|Tax Distribution e 0 ) - 60.55| C
02/05[Tax Distribution 0 o1l ¢
02/06!Tax Distribution o 0 1494 C
02/07 |Tax Distribution 0 T A
02/10|Tax Distribution - 0 s3]l
02/11|Tax Distribution e 0 ) i O TTi1259] €
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 B Te999 ¢
02/13|Tax Distribution - - o 126.31] C
02/13|Tax Distribution - o 0] o 193.72] C
02/14[Tax Distribution o 0 1346, C
02/14Tax Distribution 0 B - 15,18: C
02/18Tax Distribution - L 0] - 24.63; C
‘_"__02/19 Tax Distribution o o o 0 - 114 C
_02/19|TaxDistribution - o - ) 12.86] C
02/19;Tax Distribution ) - o, N 442.46] C
02/19{Tax Distribution 7 B 0 o M12.22) €
02/20 Tax Distribution B o 0 - 1,158.20; C
02/21|Tax Distribution - 0] - ~101.01] C
__02/24]Tax Distribution - 0 45.54] C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/25

TaxDistribution

02/24|Tax Distribution 0 7.95) C
02/26]Tax Distribution 0 3.77f C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 25.83;1 C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 19.94] €
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 70.40f C
02/28{Tax Distribution 0 136.45] C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 30,547.48
02/03|Tax Distribution o 0 461.521 C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 811.16] C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 260.89; C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 105.421 C 5
02/05Tax Distribution 0 391.08; C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 100.267 C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 32.87] C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 (1,380.90)|. C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 85.86; C
02/06;Tax Distribution 0 68.96! C
02/06!Tax Distribution 0 452.38! C
02/06!Tax Distribution 0 48.77{ C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 301,57 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 27.94; C
02/07Tax Distribution 0 31.847 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 368.03] C
02/10]Tax Distribution 0 338.04f C
02/10;Tax Distribution - 0 292.30] C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 707.67] C
02/10:Tax Distribution 0 128.521 C
02/11{Tax Distribution 0 198.08] C
02/11{Tax Distribution 0 282.66] C
02/12:Tax Distribution 0 289.571 C
02/12{Tax Distribution ) 0 218.36] C
02/12{Tax Distribution 0 221.00] C
02/13|Tax Distribution - - ) 0 739.23] C
02/13|Tax Distribution ~ 0 67.30; C
02/13|Tax Distribution i - 0 212,59, C
02/14)Tax Distribution 0, - 659.90;, C
) 02/14{Tax Distribution o o " 55e7sl €
02/18|Tax Distribution 1 o, i 421.23] C
02/18|Tax Distribution 0 i ) - 471.49] C
02/19|Tax Distribution - 0} 225.45| C
02/19;Tax Distribution 0 o 218.36; C
- 02/19Tax Distribution o B D - 1,110.38] C
02/19|Tax Distribution o 990.00; C
02/19|Tax Distribution ' o _797.85| C
02/20!Tax Distribution N 0 ) ~1,003.80] C
3 02/20|Tax Distribution ) 3 ol _ 671.18] C
02/20]Tax Distribution o - 0 1,158.30| ¢
02/21iTax Distribution T o oy 200.50] C
_02/21|Tax Distribution 0 - ~587.98] €
) 02/24|Tax Distribution ) 0 o 763.58] C
02/24|Tax Distribution - B 0 ) 21 €
__02/24|Tax Distribution i e c
02/24|Tax Distribution B N e 1,743.13] C
02/25|Tax Distribution - el ] ~948.00] C
02/25!Tax Distribution . 0 1,388.50, C
~ 02/25|Tax Distribution N ) 0 - 305.03] C
0 C

22054]

t ls%;i““’

Tt

| A%

s



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/26|Tax Distribution 0 850.72| C
02/26{Tax Distribution 0 37454 C
02/26]Tax Distribution 0 237.35{ C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 1,203.24; C
02/26{Tax Distribution 0 1,000.44; C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 1,151.80; C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 841.171 C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 277.11t C
02/28{Tax Distribution 0 178.44} C
02/28|Tax Distribution 0 1,43595; C
02/281{Tax Distribution 0 1,098.44, C
02/28{Tax Distribution 0 56.01; C
15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection Source Code Total: 154.02
02/14|Superstition Fire Proceeds from Maricopa Co Wired ] 0 154.02] ¢
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total; 57.89
02/03|Investment Interest | 0 57.89, C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: 23,24
02/04|Investment Interest [ 0 23.24] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 677.56
02/03]Investment Interest 0 13.80f C
02/25!Investment Interest _ 0 233.84| C
02/25:Investment Interest 0 429.92| C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest B Source Code Total: 192.69
02/04§Investment Interest B 0 o 192.69} c
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ' Source Code Total: 626.16
02/18|Investment Interest 0 309.05¢ C
02/18!Investment Interest 0 317.11} C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest _-, Source Code Total: 162.97
02/25|Investment Interest - 0 - 162.97| C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest R Source Code Total: 2,167.11
02/10{Investment Interest 0] 299.10! C
02/19Investment Interest o 0 28521, C
02/19Investment Interest 0 62684 €
02/19 Investment Interest 0 38552 C
02/24 Investment Interest - - 0 - 38.25! C
02/25]Investment Interest -~ ]l o ) - 532.19] C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest | Source Code Total: 604.34
02/28|Investment Interest 1 e o 604.34| C
73160.0 Deposits e b . SOUrCE Code Total: 105,433,04
02/05{100.10.43500.41 L Bruce/iny 5746/ck 1756 e ' 65.00, C
02/05/100.10.42600.15 F Richardson/inv 5741/ck 30437 | o 2000 C
02/05]100.10.42600.15 Hastings&Hastings/inv 5756/52951 0 B 20,00, C
02/05]100.10.42600.15 Kent Law PLC/inv 5757/ck 4350 0 ~ 20.00f €
02/05/100.10.42600.15 Armada Analytics/inv 5738/ck 9614 o 0 20.00 A(;ﬁ
02/05/100.10.45900.10 L Cascaden/inv 5758/ck 2187 B C
02/051100.10.42500.50 AZ Labor Force/inv 576Q/Ck 28937 o c
02/05| #REF! o o ) c
02/05/100.10.42500.50 Rad A Tat Tattoo/inv 5762/ck 6578 | 0 c
02/05/100.10.42500.50 Old Fashioned Pedi's/inv 5736/1137 | o, ) - C
02/05]100.10.42500.50 OM Shanti Invst/inv 5737/ck 2648 h ol C
02/051100.10.43500.41 R Tomei/inv 5744/CASH A 0 - C
02/05/100.10.43500.41 E Maher/inv 5745/CASHB e - Cc
02/05,100.10.43500.41 D Seifert/inv 5747/CASH C 1o N c
02/05/100.10.42700.50 Sprsttn Fths Baptist/inv 5622/2023 | 0} i - c
02/05/100,10.53965.10 PSPRS/inv 5673/ck 210703 | 0/ B o c
.. 02/05|100.10.53965.10 D Montgomery/inv 5671/ck 7701~ "1 "0l c
02/05/100.10.53965.10 J Kevin/inv 5751/ck 629008019 0 o C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

| 91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge

02/051100.10.42075.41 AZ Ren Fair/finv 5721/ck 17513 0] 16,270.031 C
02/05{100.10.42200.41 FLOFD/inv 5714, 19, 20/ck 115621 0] 2,751.50, C
02/05!100.10.42200.41 GC Arts Council/inv 5749/ck 3268 0 1,060.56; C
02/07|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 20.001 C
02/11/WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 73,926.25] C
02/12{WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 .01 C
02/121100,10.45900.10 GoldieROCKS/inv 5709/ck 7826 0 30.00f C
02/12{100.10.53965.10 P Bourgeois/inv 5672/ck 4114 0 1,271.58] C
02/12:100.10.43200.50 CITOA)/inv MULTIPLE/ck 101078 0 2,046.66] C
02/127100.10.42600.15 Sternberg&Singer/inv 5766/ck 8460 0 20,00 C
02/12;100.10.42500.50 Apachelandscape/inv 5769/ 12629 0 20.00f C
02/12:100.10.42500.50 HenrysVacuum/inv 5765/ck 382 0 20.00f C
02/12:100.10.42700.50 ABRH/inv 5768/ck 1310657 0 100.00; C
02/12$100.10.42700.50 A&B Auto/inv 5556/ck 4201 0 100.00; C
02/263100.10.43500.41 M McCollough/finv 5770/CASH A 0 17.00f C
02/26j100.10.42600.15 Hastings&Hastings/inv 5779/53108 0 20.00; C
02/261100.10.42600.15 LexisNexis/inv 5778/ck 953948411 0 20.00; C
02/261100.10.,42600.15 Levenbaum Tracht/inv 5771/69621 0 20.00; C
02/261100.10.42600.15 MY AZ Lawyers/inv 5772/ck 6657 0 20.00; C
02/26]100.10.42700.50 Little Einstein/iny 5615/ck 505194 0 100.00] C
02/26100.10.42200.41 AntennaSites/inv 5773/ck 20247 0 769.00! C
02/26;100.10.42025.41 St of AZ /inv 5755/ck 9568861 0 4,305.00, C
02/27|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 550.00f C
90400.0 Refund Interest Source Code Total: (31.04)
02/05/162862 B99-93-90801 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 162862 (31.04)] D
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (784,128.36)
02/03|Paid Warrants o (82.58)] D
02/04{Paid Warrants 0 (3,170.42)] D
02/05{Paid Warrants 0 (18,233.67)] D
02/06!Paid Warrants _ 0 (21,166.04)] D
02/07/Paid Warrants ) B L 0, (78,/418.18)| D
02/10/Paid Warrants . 0 ' _ (6,534.20)] D
02/11{Paid Warrants 0 (23,574.18)| D
] 02/12;Paid Warrants . o (15,458.95)] D
02/13Paid Warrants o L 0 - (4,307.53)1 D
02/14:Paid Warrants ) 0 (3,640.44) D
02/19,Paid Warrants o } 0 o (7,327.83)] D
02/20|Paid Warrants o, (3,067.08)] D
02/21|Paid Warrants ) e 0 - (3,456.57)] D
___________ 02/24:Paid Warrants n 0 ) B (5,040.99)1 D
02/25Paid Warrants I . B . ~(10,178.30); D
- 02/26|Paid Warrants N 0  (579,526.68); D
02/27Paid Warrants L o o o _(623.81)i D
02/28 Paid Warrants o 0 (320.91); D
91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer o oo Source Code Total: (791,285.25)
02/05 Fire Employees Payroll Direct Deposit ) (258,134.87)] D
________ 02/05{Fire District Federal & State P/R Taxes | B (58,469.94)| D
02/05]Fire District 457, unicn dues, pac ‘ (54,183.53)} Db
02/20Fire Employees Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (228,404.48); D
__02/20(Fire District Fed & State P/R Taxes 0 {49,116.16); D
_02/20¢Fire District Union Dues, 457, pac . s (45,020.26)] D
02/20 | Fire HSA B A | - (5,038.14) D
) 02/20!Fire PSPRS o - o T (88917.87) D
. 91280.0 Outgoing Wire Fee S . ........Source Code Total: (40.00)
} 65765 Wire Trander CRGBIR T T i - AO e et 20000 D
... 02/20\Wire Transfer Chg P/R o (2000)] D__

. Source Code Total: (10.00)



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/05Wire Transfer Chg P/R

0

(5.00)] D

02/20{Wire Transfer Chg P/R

0

(5.00)] D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

Ending Balance: 2,927,190.20

Péyee Name

CADWELL

CTS
| TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC

AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
DA

ICENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY
JASON CHAPMAN ,
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION |

[CITY OF MESA

L OF ARIZONA

IFRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES INC _
IGINCO PLUMBING LLC

.LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC.
nLIBERTY WATER COMPANY INC.

'RAY'S PRINTING INC.
_RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL LLC

IS ANDARD INSURANCE ‘COMPANY
eSUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV LLC
'MATLICK ENTERPR[SES INC DBA
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
eVISION SERVICE PLAN

Status PAID

JARVIZONA FIRE SRVC MECH ASSOC
JAPACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED

'RYAN PHILLIPS

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC
*THE WORKING GROUP

AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC

16116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District

ICINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE ~ ~

OKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC

L INSURANCE _QQM_I?ANY'_ o

Warrant Detall

11102029669

1102029670 '

- 11102020677
11102029678

'1102029679' N

11102029680
11102029881
11102029682
1102029683

1102029684

i1 102029685

11102029688

1102029689"'

. 1 102029690
i 102029691
11102029692

'1102029693_
111102029695

11102029696

11102029531
11102029554
11102029570
11102029577
11102029578
1102029583
1102029584

11102029867 ¢
11102029668

20, 02/26/20;

e s

Account Total

731,766.85

164,06

* Status Total: 172‘630 97@

- ....‘,.»02',26/20;_... .

02/26/20
02/26/20,
02/26/20°

0212620

0226120

0226/20,
02/26/20,
02/26/20.
02/26/20,
39 02/26/20.
0. 02026/20

11 02/26/20.
1,873.19° 02/26/20
24322 02126/20

175.00° 02/26/20
- 64.00, 02/26/20-
66.00 02/26/20,
© 164.40° 02/26/20]

22918’ 02/26/20°
60.02. 02/26/20.
5,207.70  02/26/20
269.01 02/26/20;

5,324.06. 02/2620,
| 72,627.08 02/26/20
797.360 02/26/20,

240.00. 01/08/20
5,156.11° 01/15/20

8258 0115720,
166.16  01/15/20.
4,666.66 01/15/20°
©1,690.02. 01/28/20°
1 814.08 01/28/20

02/26/20

02/26/20°

02/26/20°
02/26120.
- 02/26/20:
02/26/20,
02/26/20°
02/26/20,
02/26/20

©02/26i20

02/26/20
02/26/20°
02/26/20
" 02/26i20"
02/26/20
02/26/20
02/26/20°
02/26/20.
02/26/20°
02/26/20
02/26/20°
02/28i20°
02/26/20;
02/26/20°

"02/26/20
02/26/20;
02/26/20
02/26/20
02/26/20.
02/26/20
02/26/20
02/26/20
Status Total: 181,733, 99

02/21/20;
0211120,
02103120,
02/04/20
02/11/20
02/06/20.
02/05/20



Pinal County Treasurer

Manthly Statement

T
.- . o,

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

\WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA .. (1102026585 1 178
ARIZONA WATER GOMPANY, INC. 11102020585 1 '8
|1102020587 |
10 i

'CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 7

ICITYOFMESA . o

[CYMA SYSTEMS INC_ T Mdosozeser | T

DA DR O RRIZGNE ™ N e
i 2

sDELIA DENTAL INSURANGE COIVI_PANY e e e i+
'NATHANIEL ERICKSON

FIRST GALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL = =
IFRON 31102

02/06/20 ' :": -
02/10/20.

...37087)
S 841ds

11102029600 .90, 01728120, _

. » 02/04/20;
!11020296017 01/28/20] 02/04/20,
{110 02111/20'_”_
; e o ,,41102029603 } 02/05/20
IMAGIC PEST CONTROL | S mozozeeod

| 02/05/20 f -

sCA JWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST il 11102029605
[RVSTRIPES & GRAPHICS iNc, T 402020807 275
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY "~ ~ ‘iiojozee08 52077
‘ ON SAFETY SERV, LLC : ‘

<MATLICKE TERPRISES INC DBA
[UNIFIRST CORPORATION '
{UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

ION SERVICE PLAN

- Safia0
02106/20

‘ © 01/28/20:  02/07/20.
72, 139, 95 01/28/20, 02/07/20
797.36 01/28/200 02/04/20

WAXIE'SENTERPRISES,INC 11102029615 L igers2 01728120, 02104120,

WELLS FARGOBARNK,NA. " " 14902029616 :  507.71 01/28/20: 02/05/20,

/ADR HARDWARE, LLC 11102029617 © 11.60 02/05/20! 02/12/20

IARIZONAWATER COMPANY, INC. " 1102029618 ,'.".,.‘.l19493 02/05/20 02/13/20
IARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA o 1102029619 405.83 02/05/20° 02/14/20

{BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC ™ o 771102029620 . 60528 02/05/200 02/12/20

'COOKSON DOOR SALES OF AZ, INC 11102029621 666.00° 02/05/20° 02/12/20°

EMPIRE SOUTHWEST, LLC - o 1102029622 | 197.28° 02/05/200 02/14/20

[FLEETPRIDE, INC ' S _ 1102029623 | 291.32° 02/05/20. 02/12/20,

iFREIGHTLINER OF ARIZONA, LLC _ 1102029624 | 492,24 02/05/20 02/11/20;

'WEX BANK DBA o 1102029625 ¢ 1,028.87. 02/05/20, 02/14/20;

.HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. 1102029626 ! 3,325.93 02/05/20. 02113/20

{MEDIACOM S 11102029627 .  5,691.84) 02/05/20. 02/12/20°

‘MEDIACOM 11102029628 344.26. 02/05/20, 02/11/20.

'MESA DISCOUNT, INC - 1102028629 | 756,67 0200520 02/13/20°

|JULANNA RITSCHEL 1102029630 (206.40°  02/05/20. 02/12/20,

'PINAL COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE ~ 4102029631 ¢ 30.000 02/05/20° 02/13/20.

'RAY'S PRINTING, INC. : : ’ ~ 02/12/20,

'REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC. o L - 02/21/20

ISALT RIVER PROJECT 11102020634 3,167.17, 02/05/20; 02/12/20

ISOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION _ 1102029635 . 180.76 02/05/20; 02/12/20,

'SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1_ 11102029636 12870 02/05/20; 02/12/20

\MATLICK ENTERPRISES INCDBA (1102029637 1,701.98  02/05/20, 0211220

"UNIFIRST CORPORATION _ ‘ ' 1102029638 92767 02/05/20, 02/14/20 o ‘
"POWER ACQUISITION, LLC. _ , 1102029639 1,650.72- 02/05/20, 02/11/20 j
'AFLAC S _ o 11102029640 4,779.68  02/12/20, 02/24/20 i
'ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC. 1102029641 194.50. 02/12/20 02/19/20,

'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 1102029642 . 14427 02/12/20  02/19/20, N !
'BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC 1102029643 261.317 02/12/20  02/24/20° ‘
'CHASE S ' o 1102020844 (K ) 4,597.03  0212/20 02/19/20,

'CITY OF MESA 1102029648 194,00 0212/20. 02/26/20

{ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. ' o 1102028650 | 62381 02112/20 02/27/20

'KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN 1102020651 158.41' 02/12/20° 02/20/20

'LN. CURTIS & SONS ) ' 11102029652 43232 02120200 02120720



i/E"RlZON WIRELESS SERVICESLLC ~— ~
Fund 1103

PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

iPUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

C SAFETY PERSO
SAFETY PERSO!

iPUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM ‘

ﬁdiéi OUTS:
Total PAID:
Total VOID:

PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11103018211 1 100
C{1103018212 i
11103018213 |
1
PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 18215

) 1103018197

11103018202

Count

45é

1102029653

_jee 538.34'
 98,016.63
~80,365.16:

103018187 &
1103018192

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/21/20!

‘ 02121{20

i 895 ST

35, 01724720

4,""62/07/20
| 02/07/20,

1108018215, 8964018
1103018216 | ?
11103018217
11103018218

' Amount

' '368,089.55‘
784,128.36.
| 579,548.94.

11/29/1 9
12/13119°
121’27/19
01;’1 0120

B ‘i—“uh&”’T’”’dtél”’ 1,377,401.89

" Status Total 195 458 58

02.’20/20
02.’20/20
Status Total: 602 394 37
02126/20,
02/11/200
02/12!20_ o
D2i620,
02/11/20
02l14l20

'_V",02l26/20 S
4]

02/26/20;

o Status Total: 579,548.94

02/0520;
02/05/20°

0220120,
02/20/20!




~

Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

1/31/2020
Deposits Cdsh ‘Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes

1/1/2020

.+ Activily During the Month

-Joumial Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

FDAT
{ ' Maricopa Gounty Taxes
Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Book Béla_'nqe_ asof. .

Cash Disbursemeénts
A) Accounts Payable Activity
B) Payroll Activity
C) Payroll Wire Fees
D}  Stop Payment Fee
D)  Transfer In/ Qut
D) Transfer In f Qut
D) Transfer In / Out
E) Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance
1/3112020

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Ending Bank Balance as of:

Balance

10,038.30 .
343,423.65
0.00

0.00

9.13
61.85
0.00
30.97
13.87
144.53
508.61
£89.93
2,170.42
25,928.08

0.0¢
920.38
11,578.75
678.48

141,736.86 @
( ) D

(950,735.48){t,

(50.00(%)

wr2(SD

EAETET R R 5.0

$401,902.54 _ (1,092,527.06

Balance from YTD Column

e
:FE
ko

i

Less: Outstanding Warrants AP
Payroli (821,224.76)
Plus: Deposits in book /! not in bank B0.00 @
Plus: Transit in transit et 0.00
3,160,927.64
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account 100.00 @
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account 0.00
‘ A Petty Cash 100.00
1 3.161127.64
{ Prepared bys{_&, & o A0

Reviewed by;

)

Balancs per B/S!
Difference 0.00

SAccountingi1920\Bank Rec 18-201100 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&O Cash Rec 0140

2//20201:46 PM
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CASH RECEIPTS

Date

Control #

Amount

2/5/2020

25.00

Account ¥
100.10.43500.4

Fabruary 2020 M & O DEPOSITS

Description -

R Tomelfiny 5744/CASH A gyl

25.00

100,10.43500.4

E Maheriiny 5745/CASHB ¥

00.10.43500.4

D Selferviny 5747/1CABR G W/

00.10.43500.4

L Brucefinv 5746/ck 1756 [V

00.10.42600.

|F Richardsonfinv 5741/ck 30437

- Aafy

5
00.10.42600.15

Hastings&Hastingsfiny 5756/62851  «/ ,

00.10.42600.15

ent Law PLC/inv 5757/ck 4350 [

00.10.42600.15

00.10.45¢00,10

Armata Analylics/iny 5738/ck 9514 o, ]
L Cascaden/iny 5758/ck 2187 .

100.10.42500.50

AZ Labor Fercafiny 5760/ck 28937 7

100.10.42500.50

[Rad A T& Taltoofiny 5762/ck 8578 v

00.10.42500.50

The Biodelox Center/iny 5761/1282 vy

100.10.42600.50

Oid Fashicned Pedis/iny 5736/1137 YN

100.10.42500.50

OM Shanti invstiny 5737/ck 2648 i fa VLY

E-l

2/8/2020

100.00

100.1G.42700.50

563.51

00.16.53865.10

Sprsitn Fths Baptistiny 5822/20231 J,

PSPRS/ny 5873/ck 210703

545.84

00.10.53965.10

276.10

.l
D Montgomeryfiny 587 1/ck 7701 v
J Keviniiny 5751/ck 825008018 7

16,270.03

00.10.42075.4

AZ Ren Fairfinv 5721/ck 17513 [l

2,761.60

3
1
100.10.53065.10
1
1

00.10.42200.4

ra
FLOFDiinv 5714, 19 20/ck 115621 s

1,080.66

100.10.42200.4

GC Ars Councilfiny 5749/ck 3268 i

21,867.54

€ -y

21612020

20.00

100.10.42600.15

J Zimmer - Pandanus Consuling /Inv 5748/CC_ ~

20,00

Wire Transfer F-3

21212020

20.00

100.10.42600.

Sternberg&Singerdinv 5766/ck 8460 o .

20,00

100.10.42500.

Apachelandscapefiny 5769/ 12629 v

20.00

100.10.42500.

100.00

00.10.42700.5

HenrysVacuumfiny 57685kck 382 ~ 4
ABRMANY 5768/ck 1310857

100.00

00.10.42700.5

(v
ARB Autofiny 5556/ck 4201 [V

30.00

00.10.45900.

GoldieROCKS/inv 5708/ck 7326 [vd

1,271.68

00.10.53965,

P Bourgesisfinv 5672/ck 4114 v .

2,046.66

o|o|o]|olo|o|o |,

00,10.43300.5

CITOAJfiny MULTIPLE/ck 101078 o

3,608.24

£\

2111/2020

73,926.26

SAFER Grant

73,926.26

Wire Transfer t - \5

2i26/2020

17.00

100.10.43500.41

20.00

100.10.426G0.15

Fd
M McColloughfinv 5770/CASH A

20.00

00.10.42600.15

4
Haslings&Hastingsfinv 5776/53108 [
LexisNexisfiny £778/ck 952948411 v

2

20.00

00.10.42600.15

Levenkaum Trachtfinv 5771/69621

20.00

100.10.42680.15

4
MY AZ LawyersAinv 677 2ick 6657 Wi

100.00

100.10.42700.50

Littis Einsteinfiny 5615/ck 5051947 P

769,00

100.10.42200.41

AntennaSitesfing 5773/ck 20247 v

4,305.00

100.10.42026.41

Stof AZ finv 5755/ck 9568861 ~’

5,271.00

-\

2i27/2020

250.00

300.00

£
100.10.42700.50_{Brown's Amusements / inv 5767 1 CC ~ fi
100.10.42700.50 Meim Fira - Mammoth Steak House / inv 57683 /CC

550.00

Wire Transfer -

February 2020 Totals

105,433.04

wen



RUN DATE: 03/02/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 10f§
AR Payment Register {Detalil)
Bank ID: Equal To D
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,743 DATE: 02/01/20

CASH Cash $25.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005744 $25.00
CASH TOTAL: $25.00 «
CASH Cash $25.00
{ONETIMECUST)} invoice . 005745 $256.00
CASH TOTAL: $25.00
1756 Check $65.00
{ONETIMECUST} invoice : 005746 $50.00
{(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005746 $15.00
CHECK # 1756 TOTAL: $65.00
CASH Cash $65.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005747 $50.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005747 $15.00
CASH TOTAL: $65.00
DEPOSIT 2,743 TOTAL: $180.00 '

DEPOSIT: 2,744 DATE: 02/04/20

52951 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Inveice : 005756 $20.00
CHECK # 52951 TOTAL: $20.00 »~
4350 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005757 §20.00
CHECK # 4350 TOTAL: $20.00
2187 Check $30.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005758 $30.00
CHECK # 2187 TOTAL: $30.00 v
DEPOSIT 2,744 TOTAL: "~ $70.00

DEPOSIT: 2,745 DATE: 02/05/20

2937 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST} invoice : 005760 $20.00

CHECK # 28937 TOTAL: $20.00
1292 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005761 $20.00
CHECK # 1292 TOTAL.: $20.00
6578 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005762 $20.00
CHECK # 6578 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,745 TOTAL: $60.00

DEPOSIT: 2,747 DATE: 02/05/20

20231 Sprstn Fths Baptist/5622/20231 Check $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 00AB22 $100.00 /

CHECK # 20231 TOTAL: $100.00

210703 PSPRS/iny 5673/ck 210703 Check $663.51

Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005673 $143.51

Public Safety Retisement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invaice - 005673 $260.00

Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Inveoice : 005673 ) $260.00
CHECK # 210703 TOTAL: $663.51 \)

7701 D Montgomery/5671/ck 7701 Check $545.84

Dave Montgomery {(MONTD} invoice ; 00GG71 $545.84



RUN DATE: 03/02/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 2 of 5
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
Check No. / Payment 1D Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No, / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK D -M-& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,747 DATE: 02/05/20 (CONTINUED}
CHECK # 7701 TOTAL: $545.84
629008019 J Kevin/5751/629008019 Check $276.10
Jahn Kevin (KEVINJO} invoice @ 005751 $276.10
CHECK # 629008019 TOTAL: $276.10 "
17513 AZ Ren Fairfinv 5721/ck 17513 Check $16,270.03
Arizana Renaissance Festival (ARIRF) Invoice ; 005721 $16,270.03
CHECK # 17513 TOTAL: $16,270.03
115621 FLOFD/inv 56714,19,20/115621 Check $2,751.50
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice . 005714 ¢ $128.00
Florence Fire Department {(FLOFD) Invoice ; 005719 $4,460.00
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD) Invoice : 005720 5$73.00
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) invoice 1 005714 £365.00
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) invoice : 005719 $146.00
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) invoice : 005719 $28.64
Fiorence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005719 $104.62
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} Invoice : Q05719 §21.72
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} Invoice : 005719 546.31
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} tnvoice : 005719 $19.27
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} Invoice ;. 005719 $37.53
Flarence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005719 $74.89
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD} [nvaice : 005719 $26.51
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Inyoice : 005719 $11.214
Florence Fire Department {FLOFD} Invoice : 005719 $151.24
Florence Fire Department {(FLOFD) thvoice ; 005719 $4.10
Florence Fire Departrment (FLOFD) invoice ; 005719 $10.82
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) invoice : 005719 $20.97
Florence Fire Department (FLOFD) Invoice : 005719 $21.67 -
CHECK # 115621 TOTAL: $2,751.50
3268 GC Arts Council/5749/3268 Check $1,060.56
Gold Canyon Arts Council (GCAC) Invoice : 005749 $568.48
Gold Canyon Arts Council (GCAC) Invoice : 005749 $462.08
CHECK # 3268 TOTAL: $1,060,56 +7
DEPOSIT 2,747 TOTAL.: $21,667.54
DEPOSIT: 2,748 DATE: 02/06/20
70376804 J Zimmer-Pandanus Cons/5748/CC Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invaice : 005748 520.00
CREDIT CARD # 70376804 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,748 TOTAL.: $20.00
DEPOSIT: 2,749 DATE: 02/06/20
382 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005765 $20.00, -
CHECK # 382 TOTAL: $20.00
8460 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005766 $20.00
CHECK # 8460 TOTAL: $20.00 v~
DEPOSIT 2,749 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,750 DATE: 02/11/20
01310657 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 0057G8 $100.00 -
CHECK # 01310657 TOTAL: $100.00
12629 Check $20.00



CHECK # 53108 TOTAL:

RUN DATE: 03/02/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of §
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank |ID: Equal To D
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
“ BANK:D-M &0 GE_N;ERAL- FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,750 DATE: 02/11/20 (CONTINUED}
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005769 $20.00 -
CHECK # 12629 TOTAL: $20.00 -
DEPOSIT 2,750 TOTAL: $120.00
DEPOSIT: 2,751 DATE: 0212/20
CASH Cash $17.00
{(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005770 $17.00
CASH TOTAL: $17.00 I/
DEPOSIT 2,751 TOTAL: $17.00
DEPOSIT: 2,753 DATE: 02/12/20
4201 A&BAuto/inv 5556/ck 4201 Check $100.00
{ONETIMECUST? invoice : 005556 $100.00
CHECK # 4201 TOTAL: $100.00 v~
7826 GoldieROCKSfinv 5709/ck 7826 Check $30.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005709 $30.00
CHECK # 7826 TOTAL: 33000 Y~
4114 P Bourgeois/inv 5672/ck 4114 Check $1,271.58
Paul Bourgeois (BOUP) Inveice : 005672 $1.271.58
CHECK # 4114 TOTAL: $1,271.58
101078 CITOAJfinv MULTIPLE/ Q1078 Check $2,046.66
City of Apache Junction {(CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2019-00245 $309.60
Citv of Apache Junction {CITOAJ} Invoice : 2019-00295 $299.70
City of Apache Junction (CITQAJ} Invoice : 2019-00362 $137.314
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2019-00412 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2019-00416 $100.00
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ Invoice : 2012-00363 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ) Invoice : 2019-00425 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ Invoice : 2019-00496 $100.00 .
City of Apache Junction {CITOAJ} Invoice : 2019-00534 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice ; 2018-00579 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invoice : 2019-00578 $100.00
City of Apache Junction (CITOAJ} Invaice : 2018-00162A $500.05
CHECK # 101078 TOTAL: $2,04666
DEPOSIT 2,753 TOTAL: $3,448.24
DEPOSIT: 2,754 DATE: 0211320
69621 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : 005771 $20.00
CHECK # 69621 TOTAL: $20.00
6657 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005772 S2D,ODL/
CHECK # 6657 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,754 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,765 DATE: 02/24/20
0953948411 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECLIST) tnvoice : 005778 520.00 s
CHECK # 0953948411 TOTAL: $20.00
53108 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005779

$20.00 /

$20.00




RUN DATE: 03/02/20

Check No. / Payment ID

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Payee Name / Customer Name

Invoice No, / Account Number

Page 4 of 5

Amount Paid

BANK: D'-'M & 0.GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,756
5575, 5575R

DEPOSIT: 2,758
5051947

20247

9568861

DEPOSIT: 2,759
71447385

71476524

DEPOSIT: 2,760
1902807661

DATE: 02/26/20

Metro Fire / Mammoth
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 02/26/20

LittleEinstein/inv 5615/505197
{ONETIMECUST)

Antenna Sites/inv 5773/20247
Antenna Sites, Inc. (ANTSIT)

AZ Dept Forestry/5755/9568861
AZ Department of Forestry {AZFORFM)
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM)

DATE: 02127120

Brown Amusement/5767/cc
{ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

Metro Fire-Mammoth Steak/5763
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

DATE: 02/26/20

(ONETIMECUST)

DEPOSIT 2,755 TOTAL:

Transfer

Invoice : 005775
Invoice ; 005775R
Invoice : DO5775R
Invoice ; 005775

TRANSFER TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,756 TOTAL:

Check
invoice 1 005614

CHECK # 5051947 TOTAL:

Check
invoice ; 005773

CHECK # 20247 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005755
Invoice : 005755

CHECK # 5568861 TOTAL:

DEPOSIT 2,758 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 005767
Invaice ; 005767

CREDIT CARD # 71447385 TOTAL:

Credit Card
invoice : 005763
Invoice : 005763

CREDIT CARD # 71476524 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,759 TOTAL:

Check
Invoice : 005789

CHECK # 1902907661 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,760 TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR BANK ID: D

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS:

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT:

$40.00

$0.00
$200.00
-3100.00
-$200.00
$100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00
$100.00

$100.00 v~

$765.00
$769.00

$769.00 v

$4,305.00
$3,350.00
$915.00

$4,305.00 "

$5,174.00

$250.00
$200.00
$50.00

$250.00

$300.00
$200.00

810000

$300.00

$550.00

0 $20.00 D <
$20.00 b_mﬁ

~ $20.00 -©

$20.00

$31,446.78

330,744.78
$570.00
$132.00

$0.00



RUN DATE: 03/02/20

Check No. / Payment ID

Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Payee Name / Customer Name

Invoice No. / Account Number

Page 5of 5

Amount Paid

0-C
51044678
Jan s Wan 80-00
Feb o e o
Qe 7392626
Grak oo s,y

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS:
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS:
COMBINED TOTAL:

$31,446.78
$0.00

$31,446.78

&-
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

WELLS
Account number: 4121535058 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 1of2 §

FARGO

Qluestions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS {1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Tirme Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT
565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85115-4014 Write: Wels Farge Bank, N.A. (162)
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary ?8?7\3 105 @

. . . Diaw oo
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds %35Q\| —-]%1 100
Account number Beyginning balance Total credits ' Total debits Ending balance
4121535058 $100.00 $895,719.00 -$B06,801.13 $89,017 .87
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
02/05 424,158.02 WT Seq147254 Pinal Ceunty /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Sri#
Gw00000031071505 Trn#200205147254 Rib# 6912
02/20 471,560.98 WT Seq#93973 Pinal County /Crg=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000031392503 Trn#200220093573 Rib# 6918
$895,719.00 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$895,719.00 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

02107 258,134.87 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02107 45,344.90 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02/07 32,007.32 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02/07 5,871.49 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02/07 10,477.49 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 06 Feb 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

02/11 60,578.34 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 021120 220044231979290
Superstition Fire & ME

0211 11,643.61 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir. Dbt xxxxx3092
Superstition Fire & ME

02/21 228,404.48 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02/21 45,020.26 ACH Qrigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

02/21 30,5659.58 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

{182)
Sheet Seq = 0123410
Sheet 00001 of 00002



Account number: 4121535058 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 2 of 2

WELLES

FARGO

Electronic debits/bank debits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail
02/21 5,910.29 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
02/21 10,889.26 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 20 Feb 82581 Superstition Fire & ME
02/21 51,440.78 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 022120 220045252131998
Superstition Fire & ME
02721 10,418.46 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ceddir. Dbt xx0003092

Superstition Fire & ME
$806,801.13 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$806,801.13 Total debits
< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account. this transaction has a return fime freme of one business day from post date. This fime frame does not
apply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Dafe Balance Dafe Balance

01/31 100.00 02/07 72,321.95 02/20 471,660.98

02/05 424 258.02 02/11 100.00 02/21 89,017.87
Average daily ledger balance $83,169.85

@2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0123411
Sheet 00002 of 00002
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

T T G
Account number; 4942920083 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 10of 5 WELLS

FARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182}

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary J___DD@ l_,._-—50‘_\&b

. . . Yo —
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds RO~ Na3
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $5,643.99 $264,5944.85 -$262,374.48 $8,214.356
Credits

Electronic deposits/ibank ¢redits
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

02/03 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200131 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/03 1,378.72 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200130 1184003220
TRN*1*506691991*1860004538\

02/03 450.95 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160125200346594*1066033492\

02/03 193.50 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200203 362703
TRN*1*011840012648329%1610994632\

02/03 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 0129208eft 200203 8500 Apache Junction Fire D

02/04 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200202 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02104 48.43 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200203 8029386648 Superstition Fire and

02/04 1,517.65 Aetna ASQ1 Heelaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820030000285244* 1066033492\

02/04 826.99 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*011840012650536* 1610994632\

02/04 766.72 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*011840012648815*1610894632\

02/04 744.83 Noridian Azutmt Heslaimpmt 200201 1184003220
TRN*1*892101769*1450173185~

02/04 221.36 Aetna AS01 Heelaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882002701046727*1066033492\

02/04 206.93 Humana Ins CO Hecclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*001290048506208*139126347 3\

02/05 222.42 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200204 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/05 1,546.05 Noridian Azufmt Heelaimpmt 200203 1184003220

TRN*1*892105632*1450173185~

(182)
Sheet Seq = 0059224
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Account number: 4842920083 wm February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 = Page 2 of 5

WELLS

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (confinued)
Effective  Posfed

date date Amount Transaction detail

02/35 716.07 Mercy Care Plan Heelaimpmt 200204 00145658
TRN*1*5420947*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

02/05 223.03 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882003101003366* 1066033492\

02/06 41,105.00 WT Seq#57411 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00C00031081502 Trn#200206057411 Rib# 419

02/06 2,135.48 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200205 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/06 364.34 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200204 1184003220
TRN*1*892109525*1450173185~

02/07 125.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200206 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/07 9,285.93 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200206 1184003220
TRN*1*892113439*1450173185~

02/07 791.83 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200207 362703
TRN*1*011840012651857*1610994632\

02/07 342.56 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 020720 000012 046938600\

02/07 290.99 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882003401010452%1066033492\

02107 235.31 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200207 362703
TRN*1*001290048588730%1391263473\

0z/07 95.38 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimprnt 200205 1184003220
TRN*1*507684277*1860004538\

02/07 83.75 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820035000240397*1066033492\

02/10 750.47 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200208 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/10 93.86 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200207 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/10 1,062.30 Hhp Texas Hecclaimpmt 200210 362703
TRN*1*011840012653238*1610994632\

02/10 206.19 Hwho Heclaimpmt 200210 362703 TRN*1*009000012216771%1391525003\

0210 196,79 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200207 00145658
TRN*1*5422142%*1860527381*Altcs General\

02111 8,518.48 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200207 1184003220
TRN*1*892121740*1450173185~

0211 202.45 Hhp Texas Hoclaimpmt 200211 362703
TRN*1*01184001265515171610994632)

02111 90.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200207 1184003220
TRN*1*507783873*1860004538%

o212 11,420.82 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200211 00145658
TRN*1*5424281%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

02/12 3,518.62 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200210 1184003220
TRN*1*892125585*1450173185~

02112 1,839.31 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200211 00145658
TRN*1*5427245*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

0212 191.99 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200210 1184003220
TRN*1*507940018*1860004538\

0213 53,220.00 WT Seq#61609 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000031241645 Trn#200213061609 Rib# 422

02113 130.72 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200212 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Sheet Seq = 0058225
Shest 00002 of 00005



Account number: 4942920083 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 3of 5
WELLS

FARGO

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

02/13 1,963.65 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200212 1184003220
TRN*1*892129407%1450173185~

02/13 503.23 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200213 362703
TRN*1*011840012657108%1610954632\

0213 187.42 Aetna HO9 Heelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%160210200279970* 1066033492\

0214 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200213 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0214 1,271.73 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 200212 202002121160842
TRN*1*202002121160842*1866004791*Ffsv

0214 771.71 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200212 1184003220
TRN*1*892132955%1450173185~

02/18 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200215 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/18 2,469.88 Neridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200213 1184003220
TRN*1*892138208*1450173185~

02118 736.41 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200214 00145658
TRN*1*5428368*1860527381*Altcs General\

02/18 234.18 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 021820 xxxxx0012
SE*5*09025618NGE*1*47160389%\ea* 1047160355\

02118 203.57 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200213 1184003220
TRN*1*508088219%1860004538\

02/19 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200218 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/19 958.98 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*001290048830522%1391263473\

02/19 456.43 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012660324*1610994632\

02/19 401.92 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012680103*16109546321

02/19 353.13 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 021920 x00c0012 *1*047189206\

02119 262.19 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012659811*1610994632\

02119 182.44 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200248 00145658
TRN*1*5430357*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

02/20 1,385.59 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200218 1184003220
TRN*1*508338483"1860004538\

02/20 989.01 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200218 1184003220
TRN*1*892145612%*1450173185~

02/20 740.51 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmi 1184003220 TRN*1*160214200320856%1066033492\

02121 1,251.21 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200220 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/21 3,270.37 Neridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200219 1184003220
TRN*1*892149456*1450173185~

02/21 564.98 Aetna HOS Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160218200459932%1066033492\

0221 522.05 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*®1*001290048867742*139126347 3}

0221 422.83 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*011840012662060*161099463 2\

02121 379.40 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*820049000440729*1066033492\

Sheet Seq = 0059226
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Account number: 4942920083 w February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 wm Page 4 of 5

WELLS

FARGO

Elfectronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

0221 236.06 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*011840012662872*1610994632\

02121 102.68 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*001290048884250*1391263473\

02/24 125.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200221 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/24 80.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200222 8029386648 Superstition Fire and

02/24 6,902.40 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200220 1184003220
TRN*1*892153569*1450173185~

02/24 273.31 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160219200380412*1066033492\

02/24 250.00 Pnp Billpayment 0219208 ett 200224 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

02725 2,374.85 Noridian Azutmt Hcclaimpmt 200221 1184003220
TRN*1*892157443*145017 3185~ -

0225 907.13 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200225 362703
TRN*1*001290048926874*1331263473\

02/25 479.58 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200225 362703
TRN*1*014840101132114*1611013183\

02/25 300.00 Pnp Billpayment 022020Sett 200225 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

02/25 121.97 Colonial Penn Li Heelaimpmt 041001034522180
TRN*1*4522190*1231628836~

02/25 97.98 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200221 1184003220
TRN*1*508484171*1860004538\

02126 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200225 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/26 7,587.16 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200225 00145658
TRN*1*5436159%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

02/26 1,896.37 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimprnt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*508631050*1860004538\

02/26 946.21 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*892161256"1450173185~

02/26 366.73 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200225 00145658
TRN*1*5438925*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

02/26 106.66 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*508633627*1860004538\

02727 65,290.00 WT Seq101494 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000031565046 Trn#200227101494 Rfo# 424

02/27 1,486.90 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200225 1184003220
TRN*1*892165162*1450173185~

02127 229.03 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000014992699
TRN*1*4992609*1272337487~

02127 87.76 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200225 1184003220
TRN*1*508687700%1860004538\

02/28 146.19 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200227 8025396648 Superstition Fire and

02/28 3,611.47 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200226 1184003220
TRN*1*892169486*1450173185~

02/28 1,734.75 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 022820 xcxx0012 lea*1*047474183\

02/28 1,517.65 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*820056000214418%1066033492\

Sheet Seq = 0058227
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Account number: 4942920083 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 wm Page 50f5

Electronic deposits/bank credits (confinued}

Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail
02/28 669.56 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200226 1184003220
TRN*1*508731974*1860004538\
02/28 280.00 Pnp Billpayment 022520Sett 200228 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
02/28 250.28 Ahcces Programma Heelaimpmt 200226 202002261172680
TRN*1*202002261172680*1866004791*Fgmb
$264,944.85 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$264,944.85 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted

dafe date Amount Transaction detail
02/03 414,48 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200131 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
02/06 58,200.00 WT Seq#57418 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000031082477 Trn#200206057418 Rib# 421
02/06 20.00 WT Seq#57416 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000031081503 Trn#200206057416 Rib# 420
0213 95,355.00 WT Seq#615638 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw0000003124 1475 Trn#200213061638 Rib# 423
02127 107,835.00 WT Seq101565 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srfg#
Gw00000031565058 Tm#200227101565 Rfo# 426
02/27 550.00 WT Seq101549 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000031565057 Trn#200227 101549 Rib# 425
$262,374.48 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$262,374.48 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Dafe Balance Date Balance Dafe Balance
01/31 5,643.89 02/11 22,382.40 02/21 18,420.42
02/03 7,5637.68 02/12 39,353.14 02/24 26,051.13
02/04 11,808.5¢ 02/13 316 02/25 30,332.64
02/05 14,616.16 02/14 2,096.60 02/26 41,285.77
02/06 0.98 02/18 589064 02/27 4.46
02/07 11,261.73  02/19 855573 02/28 B,214.36
02/10 13,571.34  02/20 11,670.84
Average daily ledger balance $12,356.00

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All ights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0059228
Sheet 00005 of 00005



3/2/20
12:44:47 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - General (M&O)
Payroll Account
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Sales Tax Payable

Disability {nsurance-Voluntary Long Term

Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Balance Sheet
As of 2/29/2020

FUND: {100) General Fund

Assets

Liabilities and Equity

5
$10,300,914.61 “’0?‘5562390&

(7,741,693.96)

100.00
1,373,235.18
$3,932,555.83
$3,932,566.83
$8.94
(2,945.20)
(1,898.42)
$(4,834.68)
$(a,834.68)
$2,948,224.26
989,166.25
3,937,390.51

$3,932,556.83



CHASE QO
4

New Balance

$53.00
03/04/20

Late Payment Waming: if we do not receive your minimum
paymant by the due date, you may have to pay up to a $30 late fee.
Minimum Payment Warning: Enrof in Auto-Pay and avold missing
apayment, To enroll, call the humber on the back of your card or go
to the web site listed above.

[ Manage your account online:
e chase.

$5,344.66

Minlmum Payment Dua

Payrment Due Date

Mobile: Download lhe
q Chasa Moblia®app today

Customer Berylee:
1-800-945-2028

14

oot
Jiosl

"zt

VENDOR # .(;h@ﬂzﬁ—“‘—

AGOOUNT # =
APPROVAL/
DATE PAID m;mm

WARRART &
a MY

0000001 FiS33339C 1 Y 8 10 2000 Page 1 of 3 03630 MWADA 2118 04110000010002311601

1Y

CHASE S
[]

[

P.O.BOX 15122

WILMINGTON, DE 198850-5123 Get updates on the go
For Undeliverable Mail Only Log on to chase.corm/alarts

23118 BEX D 04120C

ROGER WOOD
SUPERSTITION FIRE

565 N
APACHE JUNCTION AZ B5118-4014

5000WEDO 28

424531 52523264 4100005300005344LL00000000

$ Amount Enclosed

Make/Mall to Chase Card éenﬂces at the address below:

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6204
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6234

15952523 ELALE



*
I CHASE 9 Manage your aceeunt online: Customer Gervice: =8 Moblle: Download the I
' e www.chage.comfink Yy 1-800-945-2028 g Chaso Mobils® app today
% ! L]

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Deseription § Amount
0121 Payment ThankYou Image Check -2,365.77 h
01/21 Payment ThankYeu Image Check -5,585.37
01/21 Payment ThankYou image Check ) -3,020.03
o115 NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 6148804404 04 JORF 1330 ¥ 02 mso0 1SOF 15937 $aS®
01722 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTIAZ  JonlF (83 S), & (533% 82.08 | S0F 251 dapW
01727 USPS PO 0302500130 AFACHE JUNCTIAZ ___|oBF_ 19430 B ulOyod 6036 |SOF | F481 83417
02105 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACGONNEL@AZ AZ 1I00F | $52) 8 (o300 2951 1S6F 17133 3 15T JouF 13334 $1gpk-
02108 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@polntand M1y 0oF 3§ §.3Q $141 6.80 \SnF 1H3I3 T 19 Jodf 1835 F354
?&’R’ﬁé‘i&“ﬁgﬁs THIS GYCLE (CARD 6481) $9687.42- '
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEWED
0118 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 19 9\t g2.28 JOOF
01419 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 1221} 92.25 JOOF
01419 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 19 A1e 92.28 \'QDE'_
01119 A ‘ .
Acgn%%:; _IiEErD:T DESK LAUGHLIN NV 1R e 82.28 | OO
| TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6523) $369.04
0122 76- ggQ_Q 260555 PRESCOTTAZ 1 ¥ales 70.25 1O
01723 PRESCOTT RESORT AND CONFE PRESCOTT AZ 19263 234.21 |m§:
i RICAARD MUT
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $304.46 -
015 USPS KIOSK 0302590550 APACHE JUNCTI AZ ﬁ:éﬁ kY 16,50 § DD\~
RELLY BARTZ
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6598) $16.50
01718 Amazen com*GA8ZNEBKS Amzn.com/blll WA 18340 1404 \OOF
017 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 NV 1% ng‘i’ 178.88 10&F :
01/19 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK B886625825 NV I?i!ﬂ_ 92.26 youo ’ -
01H9 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK B8B6625625 NV 182127 9226 3o
04118 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 Nv 1 Re 563y W
01,28 AMZN Mktp US*RTOXX1NK3 Amazn.comibill WA lg31 15531 |0
02/08 VISTAPR*VisiaPrint.com 866-8936743 MA \FRAS 61.36 1\ OO
ANNABUTEL -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6B55) $600.65 )
01723 GOSTCO WHSE #1028 MESAAZ  \DOE mﬁ&o-—l T T ek 13805 $4s1S]
01409 OFFIGEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ Ieof 13308 $ (.45 10493 1 SO 192158 %347
0113 AMERICAN FILTER & EQUI PHOENIX AZ 19a ol 75.56 j @
01114 AMZN Mktp US*SD01587A3 Amzn.combill WA {OD 1830 FIWLEF  msliyzesnE  1FS0S  YOFYWd
01/18 Amazon.com*3K80M6283 Amzn.com/bill WA 19304 11464 siyi- ]
01421 FEDEX 503579095 MEMPHIS TN 3 04 63.94 3 (YD
01/23 . COSTCO WHSE #1028 MESA AZ ok 1 33aw \-geqya 1,039.88 a8 ¢t 12395 § BejlpSle
01/28 Amazon.com*DL29UBNKS Amzn.com/bill WA 1330 55,66 yop
01131 PAYPAL *FONTAINEBRA 402-935-7733 CA X 15980 |DG &
01730 NOREGON SYSTEMS INC GREENSBORO NC 158 k) 400.00 {5
01/30 Dollar Tree, Inc, 877-530-8733 VA I6OF  1Ea 340w 3414 \SoF \vaof 8 39
01/30 Dallar Tres, Inc, 877-530-8733 VA ]‘EE 1R ! b j: % 110.96 ]SOE ]z 30% % 3 QY ] ]
02/06 . Amazon.com™CJ8YFIVIM3 Amzncomibill WA {0F 13 R 3ed G e (g1 21941 O - 0% -
02/06 AMZN Mktp US*ZP 1BNSJT3 Amzn.com/ill WA - W [g&)_\ %] SO 68.94 (& F—- 15308 T
02/09 Amazon.com*41.5EJIFQ3 Amzn.conbill WA 15,3 0 146.06 YW~ :
VAUGAN CROSHAW
" TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687} $1396.80
M ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-863.2328 FL \ifa{;;'; 12229 <ODV
0123 NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT B00-344-3555 MA \¥ a 909.00\p
01/23 FLAMINGQ HOTEL RSVN 8662004732 NV 2T\ T B \ O T
. -505-8888 NV 84.00
01427 oamnﬁL? AR GKGIZIJVN\;E TG:".L 5;;5 8888 \§ag oot
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $1341.62
Pyl ""FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI " 31.54 ]0(]}
FOX TANNER
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689) $31.54
Total fees charged in 2020 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2020 $0.00
ROGER WOOD Page 2 0f3 Statement Date:  02/10/20

0000001 FiS33239C 1

¥ B 10 200210 Page 2of 3 06630  MADA 23118 £4110000010002311802



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

RS TIOOTMMmMmQOgOnW>

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month'’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroil check at bank / not in book

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end
Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment —warrant #1130003701 (paid 2/12/2020)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150} Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

2/29/2020
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Dishursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 2/1/2020 2126"5'62@.;32":f®
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o -
Interest Income (Expense): s .73 417.73
Deposits : , ‘ - : 262,243.79
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements ‘
A}  Accounts Payable R 37 308, 37)__ (137.308.37)
B} Payroll Account ' (137,230.02)
C)  Transfer In/ Out -
$262,661.52 (274.538.39) $414743.45

Final County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 2/29/2020 Balance from YTD Column 44753972@
Check# .
Less: Outstanding Warrants AP “li(63,068.93): (53,068.93@
' Payroll S -

Plus: Payroll check at the bank / not in book

1,046.68 @

395,617.47
Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account $ g

Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account $ 7 934 36

Cash Balance in LockBox § 4,464.51
/ '$ 40791634
Prepared by \3/:)« 00 O

Balance per B/S $ - 407:916' 34 @

Reviewed by: % ﬂ“— /I) M y/ 3/ 7070 Difference $ -

S:\Accounting\1920\Bank Rec 19-204150 Fund Bank Recsy150 M Cash Rec 022020 3/2120202:56 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

e,
y LA

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

6116421002 i . Supers tion FMD Ground Transport Fund
... Begin Balance: er 426620320 18669932 T ) :
_Income: 262,661, 52'____ . .2,09540974 ~ )
LOC Adv

i
i
.
i
}
L

. Expense“ . (241,742, 12)‘“__, o (1,834,569.34) . 10C .00
. LOC Payments:| . . 000 . . .00i Warrants Qutstanding:| . (53,068.93)
_ Cash Balance:! @ 447,539,721 447,539.72] JEndiy . 394,470,79

R

Monthly Statement Summary

Source Code Description N MTDAmMmount |YTDAmount

16116421002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport Beginning Balance:  426,620. 32, T '186,699.32
Fund : '
21100. ) - §Wells Fargo Bank Inve: tI'nte'i'e'stm ‘ 5 09
21100.41 o fWells Fargo Repo Investment Interest | .
2110043 ‘Wells Fargo “Trust Investment Interest . N\ |
21100.46 W?Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest (’IS Py
2110047 MEWF Mon hy Market Investment Interest L\T\'—\_\S : ‘
21100. o ;WF Brol rage Account Investment Intetest |
21100.55 EMultl Bank Securities Investment Interest | 174.04
21100.70 o 'Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest o “ | ‘ Al,Aiéléwjﬁé‘
21100. 80 - 'Stlfel Nlcolaus &Company Investment Interest ‘ i i 354.30
73160.0 ”;Deposms | 262,243.79,  2,087,222.05
73750.0 iRevenue Transfer N | 7 oo 5,510.53
90930.0 ~ iwarrants Redeemed o ' | (137,308.37)] (953,659.08)
91220.0 ~ :Disbursed by County Treasurer 1 (104,433.75), ' (880,910.26)
L o o T ' Ending Balance:| 447,539.72 447,539.72
Monthly Statement Detall
Date Notes . N ' Amount! C/D
6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund : Beginning Balance: 426,620,32
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: 5.09
02/03|Investment Interest N | 0 509 C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest M Source Code Total: 2.04
02/04/Investment Interest S o R 2.04] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest I Source Code Total: 63.80
02/03iInvestment Interest 0 1.331 C
02/25:Investment Interest 0 ] 40.461 C
02/25|Investment Interest i 0 - 2201 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total: 16.92
02/04]{Investment Interest 0 16.92] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest T T Source Code Total: 53.35
02/18ilnvestment Interest 0 T 26.45! C
02/18{Investment Interest 0 26.90, C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest o o Source Code Total: 14.21
02/25|Investment Interest - 0 14.21] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest 1 SourceCodeTotal: 205.38
02/10|Investment Interest o 0 L 28.70] C
02/19Investment Interest 0 27.12y C
02/19 Invesiment Interest o B 0 59.60;, C
__02/19 Investment Interest 0 3665 C
02/24!Investment Interest L i 0 3.22 C
- 02/25]Investment Interest - 0 o 50.09; C
) 21 100.80 Stlfel Nicolaus & Company I Investment Interest R m_“ - source Code Total: 56 94
02/28{Investment Interest _~ T T el 56.94]




Pinal County Treasurer
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Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

73160.0 Deposits Source Code Total: 262,243.79
02/07 WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 58,200.00; C
02/13]WIRED MONEY TO GRQUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 95,355.00; C
02/26]150.10.42180.10 ProfCredit/inv 5774/ck 117071 0 853.79; C
02/27|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND 0 107,835.00] C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (137,308.37)
02/03}Paid Warrants 1] (96.06)] D
02/04Paid Warrants 0 (17,543.58)| D
02/05|Paid Warrants \] (11,313.74)] D
02/06|Paid Warrants 0 (15,322.23)] D
02/07|Paid Warrants 0 (16,534.55)] D
02/10|Paid Warrants 0 (1,192.60)] D
02/11|Paid Warrants 0 (16,853.45)} D
02/12|Paid Warrants 0 (7,489.48)] D
02/13Paid Warrants 0 (17,092.81)] D
02/141Paid Warrants 0 (2,360.75)] D
02/18{Paid Warrants 0 (31.04); D
02/19|Paid Warrants 0 (14,485.26); D
02/20|Paid Warrants 0 (728.07)] D
02/21|Paid Warrants 0 (901.40) D
02/24)Paid Warrants 0 (516.95) D
02/25{Paid Warrants 0 (13,144.40)}] D
02/261Pald Warrants 0 (424.25) D
02/27Paid Warrants 0 (231.07); D
02/28!Paid Warrants a (1,046.68)] D

91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer Source Code Total: (104,433.75)
02/05{Ambulatory Employees Payroll Direct Depasit 0 (32,007.32)] D
02/05]District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (13,752.01);] D
02/05|District 457, union dues, pac 0 (7,610.35)] D
02/20Ambulatory Emp Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (30,559.58)] D
02/20|District Fed & State P/R Taxes B 0 (12,743.08)| D
02/20|District Union Dues, 457, pac 0 (5,910.29) D
02/20{HsA 0 {1,851.12)! D

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund  Ending Balance: 447,539.72
Warrant Detail

Péyee Name

o il
) ! Dt Dt

Account Total: 190,377.30
i U e Eind ot 165 4dd b
Status Total 53 068 03 @

103617 08/07H9. 08079
'794.24] 09/1149) 09M1119,

6116421002 Superstltion FMD Ground Transport Fund

;Fund 1130
;Status. ouTS

_IRREVOCABLE TRUST Il 1130'“3493 3, 1172049 11721119,
11130003562 8 12/18/19  121eM1e

TH CHOICE ARIZONA 11130003625 70: 01/15/20, 01/15/20,

\ PHYSICIANS IPAINC 11130003626 3 01115200 01/15/20,

‘CINDY ELBERT INSURANCE SERVICE 11130003702 6,791.50, 02/12/20! 02/12/20;
ITOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC 1130003710 86.00) 02/12/20) 02/12/20
IAA COOLING AND HEATING LLC 11130003713 1,053.32' 02/26/20, 02/26/20.

IZICHERON, INC. DBA 1130003714 363.78, 02/26/20, 0272620

{AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC 11130003715 222. 72 02/26/20,  02/26/20.

IAF.D.A. 1130003716 338,331 02/26/20. 02/26/20°

'AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 1130003717 1,760.22. 02/26/20. 02/26/20,

‘WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 1130003718 148.23' 02/26/20° 02/26/20,

IARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 11130003719 166,53 02/26/20, 02/26/20

\AT&T CORP 11130003720 408.92' 02/26/20 02/26/20

'AZ DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES 11130003721 25000 02126120 0212620




'BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION -

CITY OF MESA ]
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY €O, INC.
CSC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LLC
{GINCO PLUMBING LLC

CRYSTALMARTIN ~ —

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

SANTANFORD N
[STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
'STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

s‘S‘U‘If’ERSTITION SAFETY SERV,LLC

iTELEFLEX LLC
'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA

‘.BRENDEN ESPIE
SStatus PAID

EROBERT L NELSON

!JOSEPH F AKIN SR

{DALE MCCOY

|TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC ‘
iTHE WORKING GROUP

'AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
{AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LLC
WATER UTILIT!ES COMM FD DBA

FI
OLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN
'BANNER GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER
'BANNER BAYWOOD MEDICAL CENTER
:BANNER OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
IBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
{CAREFUSION 203, INC
ICITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
ICITY OF MESA
:CYMA SYSTEMS INC
'DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA
'DELTA DENTAL iNSURANCE COMPANY

'BANNER DESERT NIEDICAL CENTER

'GALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC

{GINCO PLUMBING LLC

LIBERTY WATER COMPANY, INC,
‘HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC
iHENRY & HORNE, LLP

IMAGIC PEST CONTROL

'MEDLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.
‘CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST IIl
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
‘RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC
'STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
‘SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC

iDELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 7

RIGHTAWAY DlSPOSAL LLC i

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

:1130003723:‘4 .

'11130003728 o

) 11300037294'_ S

11130003733
11130003735
1130003736

11130003740
11130003741

i 1 '1300 3627

1130003628

B 130003631 )
“ 130003632

1130003640 B

1130003641

11130003651
11130003652
11130003653
11130003654

1130003655 |

1130003656
£1130003657
11130003658
11130003659
11130003660
111300036671

" 11130003662
1130003663
11130003664
1130003665
11130003666
11130003667
11130003668
11130003669

1130003670

1 130003671
1 130003672
11130003673 _

| 1483456, 02/268/20, ...
1,050.64. 02/26/20, 02/26/20,

. 1130003734'.,.. O . Al bl

11130003787 1 78934

1130003739“, O SO 4

1130003645.‘_' o

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

| 63216 02/26/20° 02/26/20,
52, 02126120
02/26/20;

. 8037 :02!26.’20_ - 02/26/20,
221,09 02/26/20! 02/26/20
4166 ‘_02;'26/20 ~ 02/26/20.
02/26/20; 02 ‘
. /20, 2
51 120 03126120
| 02/26/20; 02/26/20,
| 02126720, 02/26/20,
02/26/20' " 02/26/20
02/26/20,  02/26/20.
. 0_2{261'20 02/26/20.
| 02/26/20  02/26/20;
’. 02/26/20, 9?_?.@1’29
02/26/20.  02/26/20:
3 023620 G20
02/26/20;

Status Total 109 37571
1 319 56 01!1 5/20 02!1 1/20

154491 011520, 02004720

02710720
02

| 011520, 0212/20,
0, 01/15/20° 02/14/20
- 0115/20,  02/05/20
9, 01/15/20, 02/04/20.
| 01115 5/20. 02/11/20°
" 01/28/20  02/06/20:
| 01/28/20,  02/05/20;
01/28/20° 02/10/20:
82 01/28/20. 02/06/20.
" 02/06/20°
. 01/2820°  02/04/20"
0 01/28/20° 02/04/20°
| 01/28/20:  02/04/20;
130.00° 01/28/20° 02/04/20.

12,835.54' 01/28/200 02104120

265, 08 01/28/20 02/07/20

_1,844.27: 01/28/20, 02/07/20,
13,019.84] 01/28/20° 02/06/20

149.70, 01/28/20. 02/06/20
988.46° 01/28/20, 02/10/20,
80. 37_ 01/28/20 _02/06/20
86.30, 01/28/20°  02/04/20°
1 237.50, 01/28/20° 02/14/20'
83.33° 01/28/20  02/05/20,
5174 01/28/20° 02/04/20
50.82) 01/28/20. 02/07/20;
4,000.00° 01/28/20; 02/05/20
118.60 01/28/20, 02/05/20
1,265.84; 01/28/20, 02/07/20’
137.59, 01/28/20. 02/06/20

©1,900.21! 01/28/20. 02/05/20

100.82° 01/28/20°  02/06/20

74720 01/28/20 02006/20.
32.99° 01/28/20 02/06/20°



TELEFLEX LG

'MATLICK ENTERPRISES INC DBA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
ISION

[ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO, INC.

WEX BANK DBA
ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING INC

MEDIACOM

: ITION MOUNTAINS CFD#1
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

FIRST CALL AUTO & INDUSTRIAL
AFLAC
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC |

BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC

CHASE

iCITY OF MESA

HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC.
HCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC |

_ E BANK OF MANHATTAN
[CENTURYLINK

[CENTURYLINK_

iSTRYKER SALES CORPORATION
‘_MATUCK ENTERPRISES INCDBA
‘VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
{Fund: 1131 '

TStatus PAID

RAUL SCHCOLNICK

AR[ZONA STATE RETIREIVIENT SYSTEM
'AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUST FUND
JAMES R VAUGHN PC TRUST ACCOUNT

TJAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT ’

ARIZONA ATE RETIREMENT SYSTEIVI
EE HEALTH TRUST FUND
KEVIN M BOWMAN

3T6‘t"a’|'0UTS’:
iTotal PAID:

Monthly Statement

' ‘1130003674::' o

) '1113Qq93676 -
11130003677
11130003678

J1130003684

A 130003685 )

1130003686

- 11130003687
11130003688
11130003689
1130003690
1130003691 ¢

1130003892

11130003693
3

11130003699
11130003700

1 1 30003703

" 130003704

11130003705

11130003706

11130003707

11130003708
11130003709
11130003711

'1130003712'

' 1131000498

{1131000499

1 1 31 000500
1 31 000501
11 3‘1 000502
M1 31 000503

11131000504
11131000505

Count
R ! . .
39

11130003695
11130003696 !

711130003698

0 Twsss

Amount

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

1,231.107
- 218.15)

©12,108.60

S "166.31"

‘@ 47016
N~ groo

. 1,908.50,
. 88,13
495.93°

79436
13,028.42;
125.00.
260.91!
327.25
12,225.04°
125.00°

53,068.93

1373087,

12, 827 21|

01;’28/20

01/28/20

:OT"IQBTZO
01

. 02004120,
01/28/20;

02/05/20,
02/07/20
02007120,
02/04.’20
_02/04/20
02/05.’20
02/14120;

/20
05/20.  02/13/20:

O._2l1 2.’20

6271220’
0212720,
02/12/20,
02/12/20;
)7: 02112/20°
) 02/12/20,
0 02/12/20,.
. 02112120
51 02/12/20,
02112120,

02/12/20,

02/12/20°

02/07/20°
02!07.’20; _
02/‘07.’20f
_ 02/07.’202
02!21.’20;
02/21/'20f
02/21 /20,
02/26120.

02/14/20'
0212/20!

02412020,
02114120,

0213/20

_VI__;.02lh12/20 e
02/11/20,

_“oz"hsrzo_”
02/13/20

02/12120°

02]12120L...,..... R

| 0212/20,
70, 02/05/20:
0 ”:;_'02/05/20 7
02/05/20,

0212120,

- 02114/20

02/18/20
02124/20,
02/19/20
02/24/20°
02/19/20
02/26/20,
02/27/20;

021211200

02!20.’20;
02/’21.’20:
02/21/20.

021920

02/20.’20:
02/20/203
Fund Total: 27,932.66

Status Total 27, 932 56

0212520
02/11/20
02/12/20;
02113120
02/26/20
02/25/20
02/25/20
02/28/20.




CASH RECEIPTS

February 2020 Transport

Date Control # Amount Account# |Description

21672020 58,200.00

58,200.00 Wire Transfer [
211312020 95,355.00

95,355.00 Wire Transfer -
212612020 853.79|150.10.42180.10|Prof Creditfinv 5774/ck 117071

853.79 -3
212712020 107,835.00 .
107,835.00 Wire Transfer Ty
Wire Transfer
February 2020 Totals 262,243.79

©

r22020
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RUN DATE: 03/02/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To M
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,757 DATE: 02/26/20
117071 Prof Credit/inv 5774/ck 117071 Check $853.79
Professionai Credit (PROCRE} Invoice ; 005774 $853.79
CHECK # 117071 TOTAL: $853.78
DEPOSIT 2,757 TOTAL: $853.79
TOTAL FOR BANK ID: M $853.79
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $853.79
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $853.79
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $853.79

3



T Jo T 3bed

aaspodagbs 1asn

WY 90:0T 0202//2/Z :=1ed

1
|
i
|

00'SER'COTS

+2

junoury

JouIsI(] [eoIpaty B 2ui4 uopysiedng
| exngJayiuuap

___GNNJ L¥OJSNVL NNOYD OL AINOK UM

.Ag po)sod

OGN
diaoay

asn 92140 S JaInseal]

Jdainseal] AjunoD |euld

o0'0% plesy IpalD
00'5£8°201 % isodaq 10a:1Q/0M
uawypedag 00'0% el
:Ag papiuang 00°03$ ‘ysed
1d1aday Jadnsead) bBuipuad
Y6ZYIe

JUNOWY B0
:ajec Jdiaoay

00'SEQ’LOLS
020¢/Le/e

vy

.,
RLITPPP L

wvres
oY
Ry

"ON |04U0D



_Q

(82°529°00L°18)  ZOOET'IEM$ 6Z°016'9% {H3IDA3T 40 TYLOL

(8z'szo'001'1$) Z0'0EZ IE1S 62°016'5$ :$TvLOL (LMOdSNYNL) INNODDY 1104 AVd

(gz'sze'o0L' L) ZL'1s8'L - 8|94 021220 S1EpAed L0z03r 02/12/20 20¥69. r g6eLl

{9y p22'860"L) BO'CrL T - S|9Y 0Z1ZZ0 SepAed 20203r 0Z/1eren £0P69.L r 9BELL

(80°LE0'980°)) Sp'/50°GS - 0Z02/9L/2 baid Iy 1oifed ZLPER - 205 02/Leren 86069.L Hd ceell

(£9'c/6'0£0'1) - 62016 0202/91/Z 1191AEd PapioA ZIvEYr - LOvER 02Z/1ereo FARR:LCTA Hd gecll

(z6'£98'9£0'}) 98'8£9'} - SIoW 0Z°20°Z0 dyepied ¥02oar 0272020 676892 r L8ELll

{90°s¥2'sc0’L) LO'254°El - $1oW 0Z'£0°Z0 e1epAed +0203r Q2/L0/20 SFE89.L r Leell

(so'e6¥'120')) 05'/81°2S - 020z/z/Z baid v jo1hed L6E - 86F 02/L0/20 B2i894 Hd ELELL

Gm..mon,mmmﬁ. U , {LHOdSNYNL) LNAOSOV-TI0HAVd 0L-05L0L-01-0S L
avuejeq S]Ipald sjIgaqg uonduossag JUAWN36g qor aleq # Anug  |leulnop ysregq

1 :abey

020262/ ybnonp 0z0zZ/LiT
pouad Ag |ieleq - Jebpa Junodoy 19
J01SIQ [e21PaN @ 2114 uonnsiadng

Wd 95:5%:21
ozieie




Jennifer Burke

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi lenn,

Lori Hlavin

Monday, March 2, 2020 2:59 PM
Jennifer Burke

Roger Woed

RE: End of Month

(®

Kevin Bowman’s check is included in the 3/6/20 pay date processing and reporting. His check needed to be issued on
2/26/20, which was after the 2/21/20 pay date was closed, so the imbalance should clear when this week’s payroll is
completed and posted to the GL.

Please let me know if you need me to do anything in the meantime.

Lori Hlavin, M.B.A. | Account Clerk Payroll
Superstition Fire & Medical District

Office | (480) 982-4440 ext. 122

Email | lori.hlavin@sfimd.az.gov

Website | sfmd.az.gov

Connect with

Fram: Jennifer Burke <jennifer.burke @sfmd.az.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 2, 2020 2:47 PM

To: Lori Hlavin <Lori.Hlavin@sfmd.az.gov>

Cc: Roger Wood <roger.wood @sfmd.az.gov>
Subject: End of Month

Hi Lori,

There is animbalance in the 150 Fund the amount of Kevin Bowman’s final check.

but was it not posted in CYMA (I’'m not seeing in the GL)?

1

it's recorded at the bank,




Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 = February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 1of &

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT
GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

Questions?

WHLLS

FARGO

Call your Gustomer Service Officer or Client Services

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Oniine: wellsfargo.com

Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 941583

= @

\O©T
Account summary —_ ‘Y
, , , . 1 43]%
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds ORD 7,
Account number Beginning balance Tolal credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $5,643.99 $264,944.85 -$262,374.48 $8,214.36
Credits
Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted
date dafe Amount Transaction defail
02/03 265.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200131 8028396648 Superstition Fire and
0203 1,378.72 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200130 1184003220
TRN*1*506691991*1860004538\
02/03 450.95 Aetna HO9 Heelaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160128200346584*1066033492\
02/03 193.50 Hhp Texas Heclaimprnt 200203 362703
TRN*1*011840012648329%1610994632\
02/03 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 012920Sett 200203 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
02/04 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200202 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
02/04 46.43 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200203 8029396648 Superstition Fire and
02/04 1,517 .65 Aetna AS01 Heeclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820030000285244*1066033492\
02/04 826.99 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*011840012650536%1610994632\
02/04 756.72 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*011840012648815*1610994632\
02104 744.83 Noridian Azuimt Heclaimpmt 200201 1184003220
TRN*1*892101769*1450173185~
02104 221.36 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*88200270104672771066033492\
02/04 206.93 Humana Ins CO Hcclaimpmt 200204 362703
TRN*1*001280048506208*1391263473\
02/05 222.42 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200204 8029396648 Superstiticn Fire and
02/05 1,546.05 Naoridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200203 1184003220

TRN*1*892105632*1450173185~

(182)
Shesat Seq = 0059224
Sheet 00001 of DDOOS



Account number: 4942920083 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 wm PFage 2of 5
WHLLS

FARGOQ

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction defail

02/05 716.07 Mercy Care Plan Hcelaimpmt 200204 00145658
TRN*1*5420947*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

0205 223.03 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882003101003366* 1066033492\

02/06 41,105.00 WT Seq#57411 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000031081502 Trn#200206057411 Rib# 419

02/06 2,135.48 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200205 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/08 364.34 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200204 1184003220
TRN*1*892109525%1450173185~

02/07 125.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200206 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/07 9,295.93 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 2002086 1184003220
TRN*1*892113439%1450173185~

02/07 791.83 Hip Texas Heclaimpmt 200207 362703
TRN*1*011840012651857*1610994632\

02/07 342.56 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 020720 x00x0012 046938500\

02/07 290.99 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*882003401010452*1066033492\

02/07 235.31 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200207 362703
TRN*1*001290048588730%1391263473\

02/07 95.38 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200205 1184003220
TRN*1*507684277*1860004538\

02/07 83.75 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*820035000240397*1066033492\

02M10 750.47 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200208 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

0210 93.86 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200207 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/10 1,062.30 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200210 362703
TRN*1*011840012653238* 1610994632\

02/10 206.19 Hwho Hcclaimpmt 200210 362703 TRN*1*009000012216771*1391525003\

02/10 196.79 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200207 00145658
TRN*1*5422142*1860527381*Altcs General\

0211 8,518.48 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200207 1184003220
TRN*1*892121740*1450173185~

0211 202.45 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200211 362703
TRN*1*011840012655151*1610994632\

0211 90.13 Bcbs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 200207 1184003220
TRN*1*507783873*1860004538\

0212 11,420.82 Mercy Care Plan Heolaimpmt 200211 00145658

_ TRN*1*5424281%1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

02/12 3,518.62 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200210 1184003220
TRN*1*892125585%1450173185~

0212 1,839.31 Mercy Care Plan Heelaimpmt 200211 00145658
TRN*1*5427245*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - $

02/12 191.99 Bchs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200210 1184003220
TRN*1*507940018*1860004538\

02/13 £3,220.00 WT Seq#61609 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000031241645 Trn#20021 3061609 Rib# 422

0213 130.72 Merchani Service Merch Dep 200212 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Sheet Seq=0059225
Sheet 00002 of 00005



Account number. 49842920083 w February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 3 of 5
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Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

02/13 1,983.65 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200212 1184003220
TRN*1*892129407*1450173185~

02/13 503.23 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200213 362703
TRN*1*011840012657109*1610994632\

02113 187.42 Aetna HOS Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*16021020027997 01066033492\

02114 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200213 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/14 1,271.73 Ahcees Pregramma Heclaimpmt 200212 202002121160842
TRN*1*202002121160842*1866004791 *Ffsv

02/14 771.71 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200212 1184003220
TRN*1*892132955*1450173185~

02/18 150.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200215 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/18 2,469.88 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200213 1184003220

’ TRN*1*892138208*1450173185~

02/18 736.41 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200214 00145658
TRN*1*5428368*1860527381*Altes Generaly

02/18 234.18 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 021820 xxoxx0012
SE*5*09025618NGE*1*47160389\ea* 1*047 160355\

02/18 203.57 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200213 1184003220
TRN*1*508088219*1860004538\

02/19 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200218 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/19 958.98 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*001290048830522%139126347 3\

02/19 456.43 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012660324%1610994632\

02/19 401.92 Hhp Texas Heelaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012660103*1610994632\

02/19 353.13 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 021920 x00x0012 17047 189206\

02/19 262,19 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 200219 362703
TRN*1*011840012659811*1610994632\

02/19 182.44 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 200218 00145658
TRN*1*5430357*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

02720 1,385.59 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200218 1184003220
TRN*1*508338483%1860004538\

02/20 989.01 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200218 1184003220
TRN*1*892145612%1450173185~

02/20 740.51 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160214200320856* 1066033492\

02121 1,251.21 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200220 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/21 3,270.37 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200219 1184003220
TRN*{1*892149456%1450173185~

02r21 564.98 Aetna HO9 Heoclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1¥160218200459932* 1066033492\

02/21 522.05 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*001290048867742*139126347 3\

02121 422.83 Hhp Texas Hecclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*011840012662060* 1610994632\

02721 379.40 Aetna ASO1 Heclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*8200490004407291066033492\

Sheet Seq = 0059226
Sheat 00003 of 00005



Account number; 4942920083 m February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 4of 5

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

02/21 236.06 Hhp Texas Hecclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*011840012662872%1610994632\

02/21 102.68 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200221 362703
TRN*1*001220048884250*1391263473\

02/24 125.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200221 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02124 80.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200222 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/24 6,902.40 Neridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200220 1184003220
TRN*1*892153569*1450173185~

02/24 273.31 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1%160219200380412%1066033492\

02124 250.00 Pnp Billpayment 021920Sett 200224 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

02/25 2,374.85 Neridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200221 1184003220
TRN*1*892157443*1450173185~

02/25 907.13 Humana Ins CO Heclaimpmt 200225 362703
TRN*1*001290048926874*1391263473\

02/25 479,68 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 200225 362703
TRN*1*014840101132114*1611013183\

02725 300.00 Pnp Billpayment 022020Sett 200225 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

02725 121.97 Colenial Penn Li Heclaimpmt 041001034522180
TRN*1*4522190*1231628836~

02/25 97.98 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200221 1184003220
TRN*1*508484171*1860004538\

02/28 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200225 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/26 7.,587.16 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200225 00145658
TRN*1*5436159%1860527 381*Ahcces Acutel

02/26 1,896.37 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*508631050*1860004538\

02/26 946.21 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*892161256*1450173185~

02/26 366.73 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 200225 00145658

: TRN*1*5438925%1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

02/26 106.66 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200224 1184003220
TRN*1*508633627*1860004538\

02/27 65,290.00 WT 5eq101494 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000031565046 Trn#200227101494 Rib# 424

02127 1,486.90 Noridian Azutmt Heelaimpmt 200225 1184003220
TRN*1*892165162%1450173185~

02/27 229.03 Optum Lifeprint Heolaimpmt 091000014692699
TRN*1*4992699%1272337487~

02/27 87.76 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200225 1184003220
TRN*1*508687700%1860004538\

02/28 146.19 Merchant Service Merch Dep 200227 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

02/28 3,611.47 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 200226 1184003220
TRN*1*892169486*1450173185~

02/28 1,734.75 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 022820 xxxxx0012 lea*1*047474183\

02/28 1,5617.65 Aetna ASO1 Hcclaimpmt 1184003220

TRN*1*820056000214418%1066033492\

Sheet Seq = 0059227
Sheet 00004 of 00005



Account number:

4942920083 wm February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 5of5

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective  Posfed
date date Amount Transaction detail
02/28 669.56 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 200226 1184003220
TRN*1*508731974%18600045384
02/28 280.00 Pnp Billpayment 022520Sett 200228 6500 Apache Junction Fire D
02/28 250.28 Ahceces Programma Heclaimpmt 200226 202002261172680
TRN*1*202002261172680*1866004791*Fgmb
$264,944.85 Total electronic deposits/bank credits
$264,944.85 Total credits
Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective  Posted

date date Amourit Transaction detail
02/03 414 .48 Merchant Service Merch Fee 200131 8025396648 Superstition Fire and
02/06 58,200.00 WT Seq#57418 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000031082477 Trn#200206057418 Rfb# 421
02/06 20.00 WT Seqg#57416 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000031081503 Trn#200206057416 Rib# 420
0213 95,355.00 WT Seq#61638 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000031241475 Trn#200213061638 Rib# 423
0227 107,835.00 WT Seq101585 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000031565058 Trn#200227101565 Rib# 426
02/27 550.00 WT Seq101549 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000031565057 Trn#200227101549 Rib# 425
$262,374.48 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$262,374.48 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Dale Balance
01/31 564395 02/11 22,382.40 02/21 18,420.42
02/03 753768 02/12 39,353.14 02/24 26,051.13
02/04 11,908.59 0213 3.16 02/25 30,332.64
02/05 14616.16 02/14 209660 02/26 41,295.77
02/06 0.98 02/18 589064 02/27 4.48
02/07 11,261.73 0219 8,555.73 02/28 8,214.36
02/10 13,571.34  02/20 11,670.84
Average daily ledger balance $12,356.00

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All ights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0059228
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

AT o
Account number. 4797829967 w February 1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page 1of 2 WELLS

FARGO

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Qfficer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
565 N IDAHO RD Ontine: wellsfargo.com
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PO Box 63020

San Francisco, CA 94183

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $5,277.09 $158,852.42 -$158,665.00 $4,464.51 O
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
02/03 16,720.91 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/04 18,392.69 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/05 717.48 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/06 6,060.02 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/07 674.21 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02110 30,846.34 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0211 15,043.66 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/12 933.57 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02113 160.37 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box §45500 Deposit 1
0214 1,301.35 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0z2/18 13,568.03 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 4
0219 7.056.35 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/20 2,639.19 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box §45500 Deposit 1
02/21 11,478.77 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposii 1
02/24 11,568.42 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/25 17,039.15 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/26 189.87 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02127 3,148.68 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
02/28 1,313.36 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1

$158,852.42 Total deposits

$158,852.42 Total credits

(182)
Sheet Seq= 0119337
Sheet 00001 of 00002




Account number. 4797829967 m February

1, 2020 - February 29, 2020 m Page2of 2

WELLS

FARGO

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective  Posted
dale date Amount Transaction detail
02/06 41,105.00 WT Seg#57411 Superstition Fire & Med /Bni=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000031081502 Trn#200206057411 Rfb# 419
0211 50.00 Deposited ltem Retn Unpaid - Paper 200211
02413 53,220.00 WT Seqg#61609 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000031241645 Trn#200213061609 Rfb# 422
Q2127 65,290.00 WT Seq101494 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical

Distri Sri# Gb00000031565046 Trn#200227101494 Rib# 424

$159,665.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$159,665.00 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Date Balance Dafte Balance
01/31 5277.09 0211 52,677.40 02/21 36,495.03
02/03 21,898.00 0212 53,510.97 02/24 48,063.45
02/04 40,390.69 02/13 451.34 02/25 65,102.60
02105 41,108.17 0214 1,752.69 02/26 65,292.47
02/06 6,063.19 02/18 15,320.72  02/27 3,151.15
02/07 6,737.40 02119 22,377.07 02/28 4,464.51
02/10 37,583.74 02/20 25,016.26
Average daily ledger balance $22,558.56

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Shest 8aq = 0119238
Sheet 00002 of 00002



3/2/20
2:49:13 PM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transport)

Payroll Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liahilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 2/29/2020
FUND: (150) Not Defined

Assets

$1,508,541.62
(1,100,625.28)

Liabilities and Equity

$22.23

(439.35)

(173.87)
2,673,530.54

$(2,427,130.75)
162,107.54

$407,916.34 @

$407,916.34

$2,672,939.55

$2,672,939.55

(2,265,023.21)

$407,916.34
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B Chase Mobila® app today

& AV Y P R bW L W HHAT TLBLUITIET DUl VY,

www.chase.comink 1-800-846-2028

New Balance

$5,344.66
Minimuim Payment Due
$53.00

Payrmant Due Date

03/04/20

‘aceive your minimum
e to pay up fo a $39 late fee.

Minimim Paymeént Waening: Eriroll in Auto-Pay and avoid missing
a payment. To anrell, call the number on the back of your cand or go
to the web site listed above.

/ VENDOR #mm
ACCOUNT # -
\ﬂn l\,ﬂ, APPROVA .
DATE PAID _ )
. A(‘/l >~ VIARRANT § j‘ %Z X

310)

0000001 FiS33239G1 Y 9 10 2010210 Page 10f3 06620 MADA 23158 04110000010002214801

CHASE &)
b,

y24L3152523764AL00005300005344LL000000006
. . ' g ’
. P.O.BOX 15123

WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Get updates on the go
For Undstivarable Mai Only Log en to chase.comfalerts

: . —.Amourit Encloged
23116 BEX 8 04120 G Make/Mail to Chase Card Ssrvices at he addreas below:
ROGER WO0OD '
SUPERSTITION FIRE
g?’i\%llltl)iﬁl‘fl?\lgTION AZB5119-4014
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
PO BOX 6294

CAROL STREAM 1L 60107-6204

EOODLED2E 45952523 ¢GLABLEG



Ttk BT el b SemF

E MWMENEJE YoOUr account online:

se,comink 1-800-245-2028

Customer Service: Moblte: Download the !
Chase Mobile®app today

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaclion Merchant Name or Transaction Dascription § Amount
o2t Payment ThankYou Image Check 2,365.77
ozt " Payment ThankYou lmags Check -5,585.37
M2 Payment ThénkYou Image Check -3,020,03
015 NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 614-888-4484 00 LOOE 1 B3 (s b (o A2 saso0 1SOF 172371 $@18%
0122 ‘OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI A2 Yoo (8AS), & (18Y 2208 |\ SoF 194871 ¥ apn®
b2y USPS PO 0302550130 APACHE JUNCT! AZ jobF 19280 Cdnod 6036 1S50F |FABN R oald
02105 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 10OF 1§20 B ¢33 28951 |80F |F123 271870 Le0F |§Iad siggan
02105 , PNE AZDOR (‘I;ﬁ)I(JFEE info@palntand Mt ) po¥ | 3324 #1440 680\ SpF VF3I3 $119  Joif jgap) BasY
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $9667.42- ' :
INC.LUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED :
0119 AQUARIUS ERONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV lé .a_\_eei 92.25 IONE
o119 __AGUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 12217 ©02.26 OO
0118 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 1929 £2.26 }SDI™
0118 AQ%%%S FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 1R AR | 8228 )
. TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 6523) $369.04
0122 76 - GOQD 2 GO 555 PRESCOTT A7 1 ?ﬁ% " T0.25 10D
01123 PR&ls&%Er Ul_a;rggﬁz AND CONFE PRESCOTT AZ 1924 S 23421 |hE
TRANSACT!ONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572} 5304.46 °
LR kg :
D15 USPS KIGGK 0302598550 APAGHE JUNGTI AZ D 16.50 y DOk
KELLY BARTZ
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD £596) $16.50
01418 Amizoi.com*GBBZNEBKS Amzn.conbil WA _ %340 14.94 \D oF
0117 AGUARIUS ERONT DESK 5888625825 1V 15 %? 178.89 \QQF ;
o1/ig AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 NV 1R 02,26 )0y !
01119 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 NV 1§ @1 92.26 b
01119 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 3886625825 NV VS 563 Y0 V-
01/28 - AMZN MKIp US*RTOXXINK3 Amzn.com/bill WA i qgﬁl 155,31 |
02/08 VISTAPRWVistal?rint.com 866- 8336743 MA TN 61.36 | OO
ANNABUTEL -
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8655) $600.65 _
0123 - COSTCO WHSE #1098 MESAAZ ooy \§3o4 "Ci\s' -,372.78 | St 15305 % 45,1-5%
01108 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI Az Yn0 \FADM §,Q% 10483 1 SpF 192300 43497
0113 AMERICAN FILTER & EQUI PHOENIX AZ LS bl 75.56 ) nnF K i
0114 AMZN Midp US*5D91587A3 Aman.comiblll WA yODE 1930 Fi,88 1A\ SE  JEO0S vy dd
0116 . Amazon.com*IKBOMA283 Amzn.comiblll WA AR 11484 3nint- R i
[ 'FEDEX 503570085 MEMPHIS TN . L 33064 63.94 y (DF
01723 . COSTCO WHSE #1028 MESA AZ k- 1830t SAMP L0068 \gnF | F SQ§ 3 dis
01/28 . Armazon,com*DL29UBNK3 Amzn.comfbill WA : 153 55.66 youm P -
o131 PAYPAL *FONTAINEBRA 402-935-7733 CA [Ty 169.80 Qo=
D1/30 "NOREGON SYSTEMS INC GREENSBORO NG 5Bl 400,00 ((AOF
01/30 Doflar Tree, Inc. 8776308733 VA |DOE 1§34 $aau 3.4 \SHF \5’5 g ¢ 135
01/30 " Dollar Tres, Inc., 877-530-8733 VA IOF 1R § JRAY 05 VEOF  TAND. A7
02/06 Amazon.com*CJBYFOVMS Amzn.combill WA pisdF (PR 4L B o) {8 T 9.16 15 0OF \ B A% 4nR0%
02/06 . AMZN MKtg US*ZP1BNSJTS Amzn.combill WA o [B&ipd PLLS L . 68 94_1'1_;5_, ar- 1F ek aaqg-
02/09 Amazan.com*4LSEJIF Q3 Amzn.cem/pill WA 1Rl 146.86 102 ] ’
VADGAR CHUSHAW ‘ . -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0667) $1395.80 o
0122 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-653-2328 FL \‘6’2@3} 12329 OBV
01i23 'NFPANATI, FIRE PROTECT B00-344-3555 MA \ 21 909.00y5 HF
23 _ FLAMINGO HOTEL RSVN BE62094732 NV vELAE T\ BOE
i F02-505- K 00
01/27_. waupil.? AIR gkq?vncg 702!.5/-\(1]35 8688 NV \EANE 8400\
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $1341.92
0204 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APAGHE JUNCTI AZ lgd04 31.54 JO(0
FOX TANNER ¥
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2699) $31.54
i
Total fees charged In 2020 $0.00
Total interest charged in 2020 $0.00
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of3 Statement Date:  02/10/20
0000001 FIS33339C 1 Y 9 10 20010 Pags 20f3 06530 MADA 231 04110000010002311 802




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal) -

Current month’'s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month'’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

ToHoMmmg O E >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

2/29/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 2/1/2020 -.$1:469;699:30°; @
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: B ) @
Interest Income (Expense): .42 . 1,426.98

Deposits
Revenue Transfer
Cash Receipts
2017 Real Estate Taxes

4,796.71

2018 Real Estate Taxes

2019 Real Estate Taxes 2404293
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 78.78
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 229,60
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,349.83

SRP Contributions

Cash Disbursements - @
A}  Accounts Payable 08| .36) (802,080.36) _

B) Transfer In / Out

C) Refund Interest (2.39)

$32,924.83 (802,082.75) $400,541.38

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 2/29/2020 Balance from YTD Column
Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants 592
3,500.00
$ 397,041.38
Prepared by’ () e
Balance per B/S 39?;@41_?.-38}@
Reviewed by: W % O Difference $ -
/4 7

SiAccountingi1920\Bank Rec 19-20120C Fund Bank Recst200 CP Cash Rec 022920 3/2/20201:10 FM
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.__,‘g___v:_s}_g!{ne -, Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

) Beg.n"ééiah’c'é -.11169,699.30

6116421101 S@Stmon Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects
32,924, 83!

__ Cash Balance:|

Source Code|Description

g6:|. 16421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist
C pltal Proj

0.201 .
11100.2018 (2018 Real Estate Taxes “'Wéiwi'éé 71— & 1327538
Gitostis  soisnelmiteee  n (& Y| s 7 = mowis
112100.2017 12017 Persanal Property Taxes &&\u\q"\ - /| ’

12160 2018 . . v12018 Pers nal PI’ pe'tt”'i:axes o LI A
12100. 2019 ' “12019 Personal Property Taxesw R
14100.0 iSalt River Contribution S
2110040 '%Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest
21100.41  !Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest

.00’

441 68

""14 055.40
s iesss
"'.6[); o isien

21100.43 “|Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest N\ 634 8322
21100.46 ”We'l'ié' ﬁéngi'h'ﬁé's'tﬁ{ént"Inv'éét‘ﬁwéh't"IntéFéét' L& ? \ | 22129 1,532.58
21100.47 - WF Money Market Investment Interest \K L\a(-Q L 5'2'.'§i; - B251
21100.48 - WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest \ - 162.65 162.65
iziibb 55 ~ IMulti-Bank Securities Investment. Interest - © 40.58)  543.47
‘21 100.70 ‘ §V|n1ng Sparks Investment Interest 735. 134 - 4,17639
21100 80 S & jStlfeI Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 192, 70 - 1286 44
573750.0 & ' %Revenue Transfer .00.: ‘ (21 314 68)
‘904000 & gRefund Interest N ' ' ' @ | N ("2.39")5 ' (3.42)
190930.0 ~ Warrants Redeemed ' @ R (802,080.36)  (1,021,725.02)
P T Ending Balance:] 400,541.38 400,541.38
Monthly Statement Detail
Date Notes ;Doc i Amount C/D
6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects _Beginning Balance: 1,169,699.30
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 4,796.71
02/03{Tax Distribution 0 35.16) C
02/03|Tax Distribution ~ 0 5491 C
02/04{Tax Distribution 0 3.92; C
02/05|Tax Distribution N 0 6.90] C
02/05Tax Distribution 0 39.10] C
02/06|Tax Distribution ‘ 0 24,05 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0, A1 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 20.88. C
02/07|Tax Distribution i 0 7 16.28¢ C
02/10!Tax Distribution i - 0 o 8.58] C
02/10!Tax Distribution 0 20.68f C
02/11!Tax Distribution T 0 (19)l ¢
02/11{Tax Distribution R R i 0 8.87] C
02/12iTax Distribution i i 0 - . - 13.92] €
02/12|Tax Distribution o N 0 123.46] C
___02/13[TaxDistribution ] o - 12.38; C




sdudng,

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/19{Tax Distribution \; 33.76; C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 10.45f C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 17.07| C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 11.15] C
02/20|Tax Distributicn 0 237.63] C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 3,131.39] C
02/241Tax Distribution 0 341.74] C
02/24\Tax Distribution 0 358.301 C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 103.45, C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 162.821 C

11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Total: 24,042.93

02/03;Tax Distribution 0 266.81; C
02/03; Tax Distribution 0] 281.24; C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0] 11497 C
02/03jTax Distribution 0 16.14| C
02/04]Tax Distribution o 29.541 C
02/04[Tax Distribution 0 18.07f C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 55.40) C
02/04!Tax Distribution 1] 88.15] C
02/05]Tax Distribution 0 228,50, C
02/05]Tax Distribution 0 201.85, C
02/05)Tax Distribution 0 142.07;] C
02/05,Tax Distribution 0 154.31; C
02/05;Tax Distribution 0 570.99;: C
02/06{Tax Distribution 0 101.32; C
02/06}Tax Distribution 0 117.24] C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 90.76| C
02/06 Tax Distribution 0 165.68] C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 132,961 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 395.77] C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 3 47,57 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 144.24: C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 106.51: C
02/10]{Tax Distribution B 0 650.43] C
02/10]Tax Distribution 0 356.76] C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 166.78] C
02/11{Tax Distributicn o 0 ((19)] C
02/11|Tax Distribution o 82.40; C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 64.02] C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 111.81] C
02/12|Tax Distribution o Of 248.03; C
02/12Tax Distribution 0 104.14; C
02/13{Tax Distribution o 548,98] C
02/13]Tax Distribution 0 119.46{ C
02/13iTax Distribution B 0 273.81] C
02/14!Tax Distribution 0 365.07] C
02/14|Tax Distribution Q 562.95] C
- 02/14{Tax Distribution w_ 0 103.86] C
02/18!Tax Distribution - 0 35.73; C
02/18:Tax Distribution 0 . 180.91; C
02/18|Tax Distribution 4] 33468, C
02/19Tax Distribution 0 204.01y C
02/19|Tax Distribution _ i o i 156.62| C
02/19Tax Distribution - 0 514.98] C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 ~ - 435.83] C
02719 Tax Distribution o N 0} 373.66; C
02/20{Tax Distribution o 622.77] C




d'”"_f,hslup.. . Pinal County Treasurer
!'.: -t_"-" o
\ ; : Monthly Statement
Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020
02/20{Tax Distribution 0 840.96] C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 578.51f C
02/21{Tax Distribution 0 235.337 C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 815.35 C
02/21{Tax Distribution 0 63.06] C
02/241Tax Distribution Q 133.95! C
02/24Tax Distribution 0 867.29] C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 373.821 C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 1,275.45, C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 42.26] C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 (8.17)] C
02/25;Fax Distribution 0 1,576.04] C
02/251Tax Distribution 0 280.06f C
02/25]|Tax Distribution 0 434.46f C
02/261iTax Distribution 0 (8.85);] C
02/26:Tax Distribution 0 621.89] C
02/26{Tax Distribution 0 633.74| C
02/26{Tax Distribution 1] 121,94, C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0] 468.67, C
02/26!Tax Distribution 0] 407.52| C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0] 1,026.85! C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0] 576.76] C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0] 383.551 C
02/28)Tax Distribution 0 1,236.68; C
02/28|Tax Distribution 0 758.037 C
02/28|Tax Distribution 0 69.66 C
02/281Tax Distribution 0 56.53] C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total; 78.78
02/03iTax Distribution ' 0 9.84, C
02/03{Tax Distribution 0 1.04; C
02/04iTax Distribution 0 4.64; C
02/05}Tax Distribution 0 24, C
02/05]Tax Distribution i 0 .35; C
02/07iTax Distribution ) 0 143 C
02/13iTax Distribution 0 1419} C
02/14|Tax Distribution 0 1.03] C
02/14|Tax Distribution 0 1.17{ C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 1.357 C
02/19{Tax Distribution 0 35.30; C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 1.40; C
02/26|Tax Distribution I 0 - 1.89; C
02/27 Tax Distribution . 9 3.87] C
N 02/28|Tax Distribution . ) 0 . - 94 C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes L ) Source Code Total: 229,60
02/03{Tax Distribution N o ) 0 11,57 C
02/03|Tax Distribution - o 4.66! C
02/06;Tax Distribution - 0 1,15} C
02/07|Tax Distribution e 0, 289 C
02/10|Tax Distribution 0 212 C
02/11{Tax Distribution » 0 N 8.66f C
02/12|Tax Distribution o 5.38; C
02/13!Tax Distribution N 0 9.72i C
02/13Tax Distribution i 0] 1490, C
02/141Tax Distribution el 1.04] C
02/14Tax Distribution ) ) 1.17{ €
02/18|Tax Distribution o o0 ) 190 €
. 02/19]Tax Distribution L0 SR =

3



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/19|Tax Distribution 0 99 C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 34.03f C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 8.631 C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 89.10; C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 7.77{ C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 3.50, C
02/24 | Tax Distribution 0 617 C
02/26{Tax Distribution 0] 290 C
02/26;Tax Distribution 0] 1.99] C
02/26;Tax Distribution 0] 1.53} C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 5411 C
02/28{Tax Distribution 0 10.50f C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 2,349.83
02/03;Tax Distribution 0 35.50] C
02/03{Tax Distribution 4] 62.41 C
02/03]Tax Distribution 0 20.08] C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 8.11] C
02/05]Tax Distribution 0 30,07} C
02/05]|Tax Distributicn 0 771 C
02/05|Tax Distributicn 0 2531 C
02/05|Tax Distribution i 0 (106.22); C
02/06|Tax Distribution B 0 6.60 C
02/06{Tax Distribution 0 } 5.30] C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 34,80 C
02/06!Tax Distribution 0 3.751 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 23.20: C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 215 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 245 C
02/07iTax Distribution - 0 28.32] C
02/10Tax Distribution 0 26.00;, C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 22.50; C
02/10|Tax Distribution N 0 54.44; C
02/10|Tax Distribution o 0 o988 C
| 02/11|Tax Distribution ] 0 15.23: C
' 02/11|Tax Distribution e 0 21.74 C
02/12|Tax Distribution - o 22271 ¢
02/12{Tax Distribution - I o 16.79] C
02/12Tax Distribution - o 1699, C
02/13{Tax Distribution 0 56.86] C
02/13{Tax Distribution R D . . 5177 C
02/13|Tax Distribution o ) ) 0 o 16.35] C
02/14!Tax Distribution ' » ) 1o j 50.76! C
02/14{Tax Distribution e e o 429 ¢
02/18|Tax Distribution o o, 3420 C
02/18|Tax Distribution ) o 36.28] C
02/19|Tax Distribution o ‘ 0 - 1734 C
02/19Tax Distribution ) - 0 16.79] C
02/19,Tax Distribution - X 0 e 85411 C
02/19{Tax Distribution N 0 ) 76.18] C
02/19;Tax Distribution o 0, 61.38 C
_02/20[Tax Distribution e o 0 77.22] C
02/20, Tax Distribution o ) i o, 51.64] C
02/20{Tax Distribution ] of e 89.10] C
02/21|Tax Distribution o . . a - 1542} C
02/21|Tax Distribution ol o 45.231 C
02/24|Tax Distribution ' - o o 58.74] C
0 C

| 02/24

Tax Distribution

i
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i Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/24Tax Distribution 0! 58.67 C
02/24Tax Distribution 0 134,10 C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 7292t C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 106.84; C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 23.46f C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 16.96| C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 65.44] C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 _ 28.811 C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 B 18.25| C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 92.55! C
02/26!Tax Distribution 0 76.95. C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 88.61] C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 64.72) C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 21.31} C
02/28!Tax Distribution 0 13.73] C
02/28:Tax Distribution 0 116.45; C
02/28;Tax Distribution 0 84.47, C
02/28,Tax Distribution R 0 4,311 C
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: 15,78
02/03]Investment Interest 3 0 N 1578] C
21100.43 Wells Farge Trust Investment Interest _Source Code Total: 6.34
02/04]Investment Interest T 0 6.34] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 221.29
02/03|Investment Interest 0 514} C
02/25|Investment Interest 0 140,00 C
02/25|Investment Interest 0 76.15] C
| 21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest Source Code Total; 52.51
02/04]Investment Interest ) 0 52.51] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest i Source Code Total: 162.65
02/18 Investment Interest _ _ 0] o 80.23] C
02/18;Investment Interest o | 0; 82.42;7 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 40.58
02/25/Investment Interest B - 0 ) _ 40.58] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest b Source Code Total: 735.13
02/10:Investment Interest T - T 0 e 109.15| C
02/19 Investment, Interest o _ N "0 e 97,39, C
02/19 Tnvestment Interest _  ~ IR 21404, C
02/19]Investment Interest T ' ) o . - o 131.63. C
" 02/24|Investment Interest N N 0 o 961, C
02/25!Investment Interest ) ) o 17331 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest | Source Code Total: 192.70
02/28{Investment Interest o 192,70, €
90400.0 Refund Interest ol Source Code Total: (2.39)
02/05/162862 B99-93-90801 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 162862] (2.39)) D
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed » v: o ~ Source Code Total: (802,080.36)
02/03|Paid Warrants - o 0 (32,586.71)[ D
02/12)|Paid warrants 0 (711,322.57)] D
_ 02/19|Paid Warrants o 0 (57,946.08)! D
02/261Paid Warrants 0 (225.00); D
‘ 6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects  Ending Balance: 400,541.38
''''''' Warrant Detail

Payee Name N arrat " m ount m - -
16116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects . : o Account Total: 805,580.36
Fund: 1107 - S R ) Fund Total: 805,580.36
ES{étLis:'O'UTS' S ' ' o P ' Status Total: 3,500.00 @




‘I]VIAGE TREND INC
!Status PAID

‘A L JOBS CONSTRUCTION INC
gHUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT INC
icITY OF MESA

=T0ta| PAID

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

“iriorodbses i 350000
1 a8
i Tiaeesy
1107000589. o 225.00.
/1107000580 43,8135
1107000891 14,132.53.
~ Count; Amaunt|
1] 3,500.00,

5! 802,080.36i

02/26/20]  02/26/20;
‘Status Total B02,060.36

01/28/20 02/03/20)
02/05/20,  02/12/20;
021220, '_02/26/20
02/12/20. 02/19/20,
0212120, 9




3/2120 Superstition Fire & Medical District

12:44:25 PM
Balance Sheet
As of 2/29/2020
FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund
Assets
—— (B
Currant Assets 13
Fund Cash - Capital Projects $397,041.38" \HS 3‘?1 t04
Due From other funds 1,300,295.36
Totat Current Assets $1,697,336.74
Total Assets $1,697,336.74
Liahilities and Equity
Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects $2,013,838.92
Current Year Profit/Loss (316,502.18)
Total Equity 1,697,336.74

Total Liabilities and Equity . $1,697,336.74



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Deposits / Donations

Current month’s Accounts Payable dishursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000283 (paid 2/12/2020)

O MmO m >



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

2/29/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Book Balance as of: 2/1/2020
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o ®
Interest Income (Expense): A3 74.31

Cash Receipts
46750 FEMA Grant Receipts

47020 AED Donations
47100 EMS Cardiac Donations -
47110 EMS Equipment Donations - @
47120 Prevention/Pub Ed Donations - -
47130 General Donations o 1,030.00
Deposits -
Revenue Transfer -
Cash Disbursements N @
A)  Accounts Payable 7 (277.47)
B)  TransferIn/ Out -
Q) Refund Interest -
$1,233.76 {277.47) $49,188.34
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 2/29/2020 Balance from YTD Column “$ 49118834 @
Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants -
" § 49188.34

Prepared by: e i
Balance per B/S $ 4918834 @

Reviewed by: %?&‘ M :)/3/)0 7 Difference $ -

S:Miccountingi19201Bank Ree 16-201400 Fund Bank Recs\400 Spec Revenue Cash Rec 022920 A2{20201:07 PM



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

6116422901  Supersfition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue
. Begin Balance: | WM@E)WM482ﬂomm”mmmm”mﬂ&$ﬁ§§

Cncome:! 123376?A~ﬁ T 20,619,18)]
 LOC Advance:! -

... Expensesi . . 00
e LOC Payments:i e , .00
e C8SD Balance:! . End:| ©49,188.34

.

]Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest

STTee AT ]Wells Fargo Repo e e
21100.43 eWeIIs Fargo Trust Investment Interest
21100 46" - WeIIs Fargo Investment Investment Interest
211¢ R 'rWF Money Market Investment Interest

21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest

89.11
522
T
e

7.55
21100.55 - -Multl Bank Securities Investment Interest 36.86
2110070 Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest ‘ 262,24
2110080 Stlfel Nlcolaus & Company Investment Interest R ; ] S 7831
T X R waDepGSIts @ . ; - 1’15945 19 S B
o Bmvans Franem e e . e OO : . e B
"‘56”936.0' . I ‘Warrants Redeemed U ST RS (27.7;4%5. By
T : S i e 25,188.34 2915534
Monthly Statement Detall
Date Notes I — I _____ _ E— Aniou'ht"}"c[i)'
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue Beginning Balance: 48,232.05
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: .66
02/03|Investment Interest f 0 .66] C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest o Source Code Total: .26
02/04|Investment Interest 0 0 26] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 11.97
02/03|Investment Interest 0 .28 C
02/25{Investment Interest 0 4321 C
02/25{Investment Interest 0 7,57 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest _ Source Code Total: 2,18
02/04|Investment Interest e L 2.18] C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest - o Source Code Total: 7.55
02/18|Investment Interest 0 3.73; C
02/18|Investment Interest 0 3.82; C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interast o Source Code Total: 1.99
02/25|Investment Interest 0 1.99] €
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest o B B Source Code Total: 39.21
02/10/Investment Interest - 0 B 575, C
02/19{Investment Interest 0] 5.19;f C
02/19!Investment Interest 0 7.02 C
02/19!Investment Interest 0 11.41] C
02/24 Investment Interest 0 e 471 C
02/25|Investment Interest 7 0 B 9.37| C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest o Source Code Total: 10.49
02/28|Investment Interest ] o 1049 C
731600 Deposits . . ....t_. ... SourceCodeTotal: 1,159.45




ettty

L RERRG, Pinal County Treasurer
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Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/05]400.10.47130.10 MeridianRVResort/inv 5750/ VV019 0 1,030.00; C

02/12(400.10.47020.41 Mtn View MOP/inv 5759/ck 2552 0 129.45] C
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed Source Code Total: (277.47)

02/19|Paid Warrants [ 0 (277.47)] D

6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue  Ending Balance: 49,188.34

~ Warrant Detail o
e
Dt____IDt

‘Account Total: 277.47
| " "Status Total: 277 .47
o inoseonses (G arrar omiuze) Cozisiel

16116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue '
S

SR BRI




RUN DATE: 03/02/20 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To S
Chack No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid

BANK: § “SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
DEPOSIT: 2,746 DATE: 02/05/20

vvo19 Meridian RV Resort/5750/AVV019 Check $1,030.00
X (DONATION;} invoice : B05750 $1,030.00

CHECK # VV019 TOTAL: $1,030.00

DEPOSIT 2,746 TOTAL: $1,030.00

DEPOSIT: 2,752 DATE: 02/12/20

2552 Mtn View MOP/inv 5759/ck 2552 Check $129.45
{ONETIMECUST) Involce ; 005759 $129.45
CHECK # 2552 TOTAL: $129.45

DEPOSIT 2,752 TOTAL: $129.45

TOTAL FOR BANKID: § $1,159.45

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $1,169.45

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $1,159.45

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

COMBINED TOTAL: $1,159.45

@_



32120

56612 AM Superstition Fire & Medical District Page: 1
R AP Check Register (Current by Bank)
Check Dates: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

Check No, Date Status* Vendor ID Payee Name Amount
BANK ID: S - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND “* - 400-10-10400-10
283 02/12/20 P CHASEM  Chase $277.47
BANK S REGISTER TOTAL: $277.47

GRAND TOTAL : $277.47

-

* Check Status Types: "'P" - Printed ; "M - Manual ; "V" - Void ( Void Date }; "A" - Application; “E" - EFT

** Denotes broken check sequence.



3/2/20
12:44:17 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 2/129/2020
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

$49,188.34

Liabilities and Equity

§6.16

$48,437.86
744 .32

$49,188.B4@

$49,188.34

$6.16

$6.16

49,182.18

$49,188.34



Manage yaur accatnt anline: Customer Service; Motlle: Download the '
www .chaas.comyink 1-800-945-2028 Chage Mabilo® app foday

New Balance
$5,344.66
Minimiirn Payment Due
$563.00

Paymént Due Dala

03/04/20

Late Payment Warnlng: If we do fict recaive your minimum
payment by the due date, you may haveto payuptoa $39 late fea.
Minimum PaymenlWamlng Eriroll in Auto-Pay and avold missing
a payment, To enrdl, calf the number on the back of your cand or go
tothe web shte listed above

SNy
o VENDOR # (* l lom
ACCOUNT S~~~

g xS e

W1 e—. L [
W .Fn‘“u‘u e

K

0000001 FI833239CH Y 2 10 20210 . Pagatof3 0883¢ MADA 23118 04110000010002311801

CHASE O
b |

424,31 5252326421 00005300005344LLIOD00000R

P.0. BOX 15123 )
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Get updates on the go
For Undeliverable Mail Only Log on to chase.comialerts

§ - Amounit Enclosed

22118 BEX 9 04120 G Wakahian o Chase Card Gorvices al e dress betow:

ROGER WOOD
S e
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85118-4014 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 6294
CAROL STREAM 1L 80197-8284

SO00ME028 45952573 7BELALG



Yl (5ot e S

MANAgE your account online: !
wiww.chase comink

Custamer Befvica:
1-800-845-2028

L\

Chase Mchile®app today

ACCOUNT ACTWVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Mame or Transaction Descyiption $ Amount
o121 Paymen! ThankYou Image Check -2,365.77
o121 Paymen! ThankYeu Imags Check .5,585.37
0141 Payment ThankYeu Image Check -3,020.03
0115 NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 614888-44a40H _ LOQF 1 §23¢ j, 302 a0 1SOF  1fa3 Ba15%
01122 'OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ IFE  {8AaSl, 4 (,18Y o208 150F 15481 vap®
0127, USPS PO 0302690130 APACHE JUNCTI AZ jodF 1938 (> Bupned 6036 1SOF |FA8T ¥ 902 :
02108 A7 DEPT OF REVENUE TMAGCONNEL@AZ AZ 1OOF | §30) S loi0? 28051 |80F |51 23 Y7871 olodF 1§32 5[59“"
0205 NP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@polntand Ml ) 0pF 18334 $)40 6680 (5nF 1§33 @419 Jook Jpan) 2254
ROGER WOOD - . -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 6451) 58687.42-
* INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
KA
0119 AQUAM FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN 1V 19 et o228 JOOF
0119 " AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV 154 16} 9225 1OOE
0118 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN Nv 19 3 82.26 \QDT{_
(e - AQUARIUS FRONT DESK LAUGHLIN NV ) . 9226 | (50
“WIRE FAREER — 1X __qu "
. TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8523) $366.04
0122 18- Goon 2 GQ 555 PRESCOTT AZ i féi e ..70.25 lb‘ﬁt
01023 PRESCOTT RESORT AND CONFE PRESCOTT AZ ; < 22421 100F
RICFARD MOUN 1836 100
TRANSACTEONS THIS CYGLE {CARD 8572) §304.46 °
. _ .
01115 USPS KIGSK 0302599550 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1% 2d k3 16.50 Y DOV
RELLY BARTZ,
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6598) $16.50
0116 Aniaziin.con*GRAZNERKS Amen cormbil] WA l ‘33% 14 94 \gfﬁ
0147 'AGUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 NV ﬁé@q 17889 1o ;
g AGUARIUS FRONT DESK 88856256825 NV 1M 52.26 ool '
Ditig AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625825 NV 1§ ;!2% 2.26 Yy
011 AQUARIUS FRONT DESK 8886625325 NV VRl 563 10
01/28 AMZN Mitp US*RTOXXINKS Amzi.comibill WA igasy 15631 JLnk
0206 VISTAPRVistaPrinL.cotm 856-8036743 MA VSRS 81.26 | OO0
; ANNABUTEL : ‘
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6655) $600.65
N— % i !
0123 COSTCO WHSE #1028 MESA A7 AR -»"Cl\Smi‘q 1anrsiSee  1Paps H4ST
01/09 OFFICEMAXIDEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ Y \3R0M  § (9% 19493 1 S0k 1T RS Y397
0413 AMERICAN FILTER & EQUI PHOENIX AZ Ty 75.58 1 n P T
01714 _AMZN Mkip US'5091587A3 Amzncombil WA YORE 183w 10,38 17531 gF  § T30S Yoy Hd
Wi - Amazon.cont*3KBOME283 Amzn.convbill WA AR 11464 jnnd T ‘
0121 FEDEX 503579095 MEMPHIS TN ‘ 1 B30 63.94 3 (e ] .
01i23 COSTCO WHSE #1028 MESA AZ ~ Yoo 18301 SRR 108960 \Sof 1930D 134T
‘01728 Aghazon.chin*DL29UBNKS Amzn.com/bill WA : B30 55,66 .le
01/31 PAYPAL *FONTAINEBRA 402-935-7733 CA 1anal 15980 | Q&=
01/30 .. NOREGON SYSTEMS INC GREENSBORO NC MY Al _ 400.00 (s
o130 Dallar Tree, Inc. 877-530-8733 VA e 163 KR 3444 Y S0HF \&5 oE T ik 3?
01130 ‘Dollar Tree, Inc. 877-530-8733 VA T 2, (o) b 1RAT B ISOFE_ 1 TS, T 308
02/08 Amazon.com’CJBYFOVMI Amzn.combill WA 1338 5.3 el % el {41 718,16 1R0F  1FPa0s 2RAa0s
02106 _AMZN Mkig US*ZP1BNGJT3 Anzncomil WA JayF 1BRY vl SHb 894 {Sat - 13308 Ty
02/09 Amazon.com*4LEEJOF Q3 Amzn.cam/bill WA 1?304_! 145.86 ]DDF . :
\'/ e
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE {CARD 0687) $1396.80 ‘
01722 ONE BEAT CPR LEARNING 855-683-2328 FL V0 olledy. 12320 <}ODF
0123 'NFPANATL FIRE PROTECT 800-344-3555 MA \? e 909.00 \OOF
a1/23 _FLAMINGO HOTEL RSV 8662094732 NV TN B O e
01427 . ALG*AIR ' SKGDMG 702-505-5888 NV A\ Tang 84.00y; -
j 0308201 4 - TR RS \§ .\Bb?
TINA GEROLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6473) $1341.92
¥ 2 S E2D &
02104 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCT AZ | &304 31,54 m(]}
FOX TANNER v
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 2689} 331.54
Totet fees charged In 2020 $0,00
Total interest charged in 2020 $0.00
ROGER WOOD Page 2 of3 Statement Date:  02/10/20
0000001 FES33339C 1 Y 8 10 20027 Page 20f3 Q8830 MADA 2318 04110000010002311802



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt'PrincipaI Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month's bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 {original bond account} into 1409 (refinanced bond account)

Mmoo W



P

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal (Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Z S 2/29/2020
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance -

Book Balance as of;

21112020

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income (Expense):
Cash Receipts

Deposits

2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
20112 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
20114 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A)
B)
C)

Accounts Payable
Transfer In / Out
Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

2/25/2020

Less: Cutstanding Warrants
Plus; Deposits in Transit

Prepared bw J, /J/Jaao

$17,717.21

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

S:\Accounting'1920\Bank Rec BQMM% QM:

022920

ik se

Balance per B/S . §.

Difference

$

$

6042

7_'38-.19

3.030.81
12,497.30.

124

$621,972.81

S 6167281

'621,972;81

3/2/20201:03 PM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

L239897.270 b
382077350 .. .?
o

‘Super Fjre & Med Debt_Refundmg Prin Series 2018
b

.00°
(18D

Warrants Outstandlng i
. End:;

200 ....00
621,972.81  621,972.81

21, 972 81

‘Source Code Déscfii} jon ' ' MTDAmMount ¥YTDAmount
6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding | Prln ! " Beginning Balance: 604, 256.84? . 239,897.27
serles 2018 [, JRS— S S S - e rimr b s e I
iro020is A0S RealEste Taves e TR
11100.2019 12019 Real Estate Taxes 12 497, 30 327 139.96
12100.2018 12018 Personal Property Taxes C 1450060 1,105.69
12100.2019 "";2019 Personal Property Taxes 1,221, 47;'  31,87443
141000 ‘Salt River Contribution .00,  7,305.95
18200.2008 !2008 Taxes Transferred .00 .03
18300.3005 2000 Taxes Transferred | oo, T A
182002010~ " 200 Tawes Transterred 3l AN B A
18200.2011 ;20 11 Taxes Transferred 1.01f 5.99
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transierred Ce0 T 1066
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred 38 - 1691
118200.2014 12014 Taxes Transferred 116 7 32.73
g18200 2016 12016 Taxes Transferred 36.86; 136.24
318200 2017 :2017 Taxes Transferred 43.08; 241.45
‘21100 40 o “Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest h 813i 7 5590
521 100.41 WeIIs Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00; 852.77
21100 a3 - Jells Fargo Trust Investment Interest . ' 3.2'75 - 43.01
2 100.46 N Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ 114, 87< - 9D6.11
2t100'47 " WF Money Market Investment Interest é;\'\'gg 27 07‘ ) ) ) ) 2707
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest ' 89. 43 89.43
21100.55 o ‘Muitl Bank Securities Investrnent Interest 23.76: ' 417.78
2110070 4V|n|ng ‘Sparks Investrent Interest 369. Slf 2,608.50
;iimlﬁﬁ'.'éub S ' Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest : 102. 15  770.98
Soicoo . ReFund Interest . @ e , S 24) . iah)
T o ' o Ending Balance:'  621,972.81 621,972.81

Monthly Statement Detail
——— _ I— Doc 2

Amount C/D

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 = . ' Beginning Balance: 604,256.84

11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes - R __Source Code Total: 3,030.81

02/03Tax Distribution o 0 ) L 22.18! €
02/03Tax Distribution 0 34.700 C
02/04|Tax Distribution ) o 0 _ 247 C
02/05|Tax Distribution - . 0 0 o 436 C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 ' 24.71] C
02/06{Tax Distribution e 0 - 15.20] C
WWWWW 02/07|Tax Distribution o ) . o .07; C

) 02/07|Tax Distribution ) - L o 1319 C

_02/07Tax Distribution e , ol 1029 C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02714 Tax Distribution

02/14)Tax Distribution

02/18{Tax Distribution

02/18[Tax Distribution

i
i
i

02/10]|Tax Distribution 0 542 C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 13.06) C
02/11:Tax Distribution 0 (.12)} C
02/11;Tax Distribution 0 5.60f C
02/12iTax Distribution 0] 8.79] C
02/12Tax Distribution 0] 78.00] C
02/13iTax Distribution 0 7.82f C
02/19 Tax Distribution 0 21.331 C
02/191Tax Distribution 0 6.60f C
02/19,Tax Distribution 0 10.79; C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 7.04: C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 150.15¢ C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 1,978.59; C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 215921 C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 226,401 C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 65.371 C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 102.88, C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estale Taxes Source Code Total: 12,497.30
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 138.70; C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 146.16] C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 59.76] C
02/03{Tax Distribution 0 8.38] C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 15.36] C
02/04:Tax Distribution 0 9.39! C
02/04!Tax Distribution 0 28.79; C
02/04Tax Distribution 0 45.83] C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 118.76] C
02/05iTax Distribution 0 104.90: C
02/05;Tax Distribution 0 73.84, C
i} 02/05iTax Distribution 0 80.23] C
02/05 Tax Distribution 0 296.78] C
02/06]Tax Distribution ~ 0 52.661 C
02/06Tax Distribution 0 60,94 C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 47.18; C
| 02/06|Tax Distribution o 0 86.10| C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 69.11] C
02/07)Tax Distribution ) o o 0 B 205,72y C
02/07,Tax Distribution e o 2471 C
02/07{Tax Distribution o 7499, C
B 02/10!Tax Distribution ] 0 ~ ] 55.36! C
02/10]Tax Distribution ' 0 B 338.08; C
02/10:Tax Distribution 1 0 18544, C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0, 86,70] C
02/11:Tax Distribution 3 0 (.10)i C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 - - 42.83; C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 3 33.28;] C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 58.12, C
02/12|Tax Distribution o o 12891 C
02/12iTax Distribution ) 0 ) 54.13] C
02/13|Tax Distribution T 0 285.37| C
02/13]Tax Distribution o B 0 62.09] C
i 02/13,Tax Distribution e - - 0 - ] 142.32] C
02/14;Tax Distribution 0 189.79, C
5 .
4}
0

Helialp]

i
i
i




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/18|Tax Distribution 0 173.95] C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 152.831 C
02/19 Tax Distribution 0 B1.42| C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 267.79] C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 228.61| C
02/19,Tax Distribution 0 19421 C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 323.711 C
02/20Tax Distribution 0 437.11| C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 300.71; C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 122,32 C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 423.82f C
02/21|Tax Distribution 0 32777 C
02/24,Tax Distribution 0 69.62] C
02/24,Tax Distribution 0 450,80, C
02/24Tax Distribution 0 194.30; C
02/24;Tax Distribution 0 662.97] C
02/24:Tax Distribution 0 21971 C
02/25;Tax Distribution 0 (4.24); C
02/25:Tax Distribution 0] 819.211 C
02/25iTax Distribution N 0 145.55; C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 225.82¢ C
02/261Tax Distribution 0 (4.60)f C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 323.231 C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 329.41] €
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 63.37{ C
02/26|Tax Distribution 0 243.64| C
02/26{Tax Distribution 0 211.83] C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 533.75, C
02/27|Tax Distribution L L 0 299.811 C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0, 199.36; C
02/28 Tax Distribution 0 29397 C
02/28]Tax Distribution 0 642,811 C
02/28i{Tax Distribution o o 0 394.00; C
02/28]Tax Distribution | 0 36.20] C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes o - ____Source Code Tatal: 145.06

02/03|Tax Distribution 0 B 7.31] C
02/03{Tax Distribution L o - 294 C
02/06|Tax Distribution S 0 ) 73] ¢
02/07|Tax Distribution o B 1.82] C
02/10|Tax Distribution - o 0 ) 1.34] C
02/11!Tax Distribution 0 547 C
02/12:Tax Distribution o X 3.401 C
02/13|Tax Distribution 7 0; B 6.14; C
02/13;Tax Distribution ) ) 0 - 9.42] C
02/14!Tax Distribution 0 o C
02/14|Tax Distribution - 0 C
02/18|Tax Distribution o T o h C

_________ 02/19]Tax Distribution B o 0 - C
02/19|Tax Distribution o,
02/19|Tax Distribution e a
02/19Tax Distribution o ~ .. i L
02/20 Tax Distribution o
02/21\Tax Distribution i 0
02/24{Tax Distributon | 0

NNNNNN 02/24/Tax Distribution 0 o
02/26|Tax Distribution .8 w_ e

... 02/26|Tax Distribution R B




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/26|Tax Distribution 0 87| C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 342, C
02/28|Tax Distribution 0 - 663 C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 1,221.47
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 18.46] C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 3244, C
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 10,43, C
02/04{Tax Distribution Q 4,227 C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 15.64; C
02/05{Tax Distribution 1] 4,011 C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 1.31; C
02/05{Tax Distribution 0 (55.22)] C
02/06Tax Distribution 0 3.43] C
02/06|Tax Distribution D 2.76) C
02/06)Tax Distribution D 18.08! C
02/06{Tax Distribution 0 1.95 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 12.05! C
02/071Tax Distribution v 1.121 C
02/07iTax Distribution 0 1.277 C
02/07 iTax Distribution a 14.73] C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 13,51: C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 11.68] €
02/101Tax Distribution 0 28,31y C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 5.14! C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 o 7.93; C
02/11{Tax Distribution B 0 11.30] C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 11.58! C
02/12;Tax Distribution R 0 o 8,731 C
02/12Tax Distribution ‘ 0 - 8.85| C
02/13{Tax Distribution 0 29.57| C
02/13 Tax Distribution ) 7 ot 2.69] C
02/13{Tax Distribution o 0 N 850, C
02/14Tax Distribution 0 26400 C
02/14|Tax Distribution 0 ) - 22.34] C
02/18|Tax Distribution 0 - 16.84] C
02/18|Tax Distribution ] o 1885 C
02/19|Tax Distribution . ) 1 o 9.02] C
02/19;Tax Distribution e ) 0 o _ 873 C
02/19;Tax Distribution N . 44.39, C
02/19 Tax Distribution - - o S 39.80] C
02/19{Tax Distribution - o 0 o 31.89; C
02/20]Tax Distribution B 0 3 40.13; C_
02/20:Tax Distribution N B i o . o - 26.84] C
02/20{Tax Distribution - _ e i 46,311 C
02/21|Tax Distribution G L 8.02] C
02/21Tax Distribution 0 o 23.53] C
02/24|Tax Distribution - B 0 ) ) 30.53] C
02/24Tax Distribution ’ 0 ) o “EQE_S_ME
02/241Tax Distribution v 0 30.49! C
02/24|Tax Distribution 7 . 0 69.69| C
02/25!|Tax Distribution ) 0 37931 C
02/25{Tax Distribution - 0 o - 5550, C
02/25|Tax Distribution o 0 ) 12,20, C
02/25|Tax Distribution Lo 882 C
02/26|Tax Distribution ol i 3401 C
02/26|Tax Distribution ] . L0 ) 1498 C
_.92/26[Tax Distribution o o .949 C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 tc 2/29/2020

02/26Tax Distribution B 0 48.09; C
02/26!Tax Distribution 0 40,01 C
02/27)Tax Distribution 0 46.08| C
02/27 Tax Distribution 0 33.66) C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 11.09; C
02/28)Tax Distribution 0 7.13] C
02/281Tax Distribution 0 57.41] C
02/28Tax Distribution 0 43,901 C
02/28]Tax Distribution 0 2.24} C
18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.01
02/04]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 [ 0 101 C
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: .38
02/10{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | 0 38 C
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.16
02/05IMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 S5 C
02/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 04 C
02/25MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 19 C
02/27MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 38 C
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred — Source Code Total: 1.89
02/05,MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 021 C
02/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 38| C
02/21|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 .50 C
02/26;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 99 C
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 36.86
02/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 S 0 11} ¢
02/06 | MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B o T j 333 ¢
02/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 31 C
02/13;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642- 1407 " 0 6.65] C
D2/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 o 54 C
02/19MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 0 b5 C
02/19/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 i ~2070] C
02/26 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o] o 1.04] C
02/28MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B o 3341 C
5 02/28:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 D ) 19, C
18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred ) Source Code Total: 43.08
02/03]|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o R
02/03/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 T 0 T 538 C
"""""" 02/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 e, 254 C
| 02/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 B .13] C
02/05;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 - 0
~02/07|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o o
02/13|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 e
02/14/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0
 02/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR6-11642-1407 | 0
 02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B o] .74/
02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 - ol 29
02/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 I - .
02/26|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ) o o 109 €
02/27 |MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 211 €
02/28|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 S 52 €
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest B e Source Code Total: 8.13
] 02/03}Investment Interest ) 0 - B.13] C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest - e 3 W__(Source Code Total: 3.27
- 02/04/Investment Interest - | 0 ) B 327 ¢
.21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest R 3 Source Code Total: 114.87
_ . 02/03(Investment Interest B LAl c
~ 02/25|Investment Interest e 0 7284 C



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/25|Investment Interest o 0 39.620 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest _ Source Code Total: 27.07
02/04!Investment Interest ] 0 27.07| C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest o Source Cede Total: 89.43
02/18{Investment Interest 0 4417 C
02/18{Investment Interest o 0 45.26; C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest o ‘ B Source Code Total: 23.76
02/25!|Investment Interest , 0 23.76! C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest ____Source Code Total: 369.51
02/10;Investment Interest 0 51,97 C
02/19iInvestment Interest 0 48,77, C
02/19]Investment Interest 0 65.92; C
02/19]Investment Interest 0 107.19; C
02/24|Investment Interest 0 549, C
02/25]Investment Interest 0 90.17| C
21100.80 Stifel Nicoflaus & Company Investment Interest _ Source Code Total: 102,15
02/28]Investment Interest | 0 102.15] ¢
90400.0 Refund Interest o Source Code Total: {1.24)
02/05/162862 B99-93-90801 2019 Adjustment/Corr Refund | 162862 (1.24)] D

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018  Ending Balance: 621,972.81




1

312120 Superstition Fire & Medical District

12:44:09 PM ‘i
Balance Sheet i
As of 2/25/2020
FUND: (500) Debt Retirement Principal Fund
Assets
Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal $621,972.81
Total Current Assets $621,972.81
Total Assets $621,972.81
Liabilities and Equity
Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal $239,897.27
Current Year Profit/Loss 382,075.54
Total Equity 621,972.81

Total Liabilities and Equity $621,972.81




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and perscnal)

Current month’s refunded interest

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1408 (criginal bond account) into 1410 {refinanced bond account)

MTMmOoOOm@>



Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

Book Balance as of:

21172020

Activity During the Month

212912020
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance Balance

Journal Entries;
Interest Income (Expense):
Cash Receipts

Deposits

2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A)
B)
C})

Accounts Payable
Transfer In/ Out
Refund Inierest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

2/29/2020

Less: Qutstanding Warrants
Flus: Deposits in Transit

B\Accountingt1920Bank Res 19-200800 Fund Bank Recs\600 Dﬁ Ret Cash Rec 022920

Prepared by

0.38)

$4,864 .34

(0.38)

Balance from YTD Column

M&/J/g@b

Reviewed by:

o

%B/Joﬂo

Check #

Balance per B/S'§

Difference

137.57 @

422,75
3,851.66

(o_.aa) @

$87,951.06

$

951.06 @

6705106

3/2/20201:01 PM



61 16421410

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Staterment

v .. . SupegFire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018
__Begin Balance:| 8308710 4
.. Income:i <7 486434 :
LOC Advance; | .00!
! (.38)!
H H

 LOC Payments:|

.. Cash Balance:/

Do~ 00 D
@ wesies | gest

. Loc:
) Warrants Outstandlng L

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/25/2020

.00
.00
 87,951.06

~ Source Code|Description

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int
Series 2018

11100.2018
11100.2019

2018 Real Estate Taxes
" {2019 Real Estate Taxes

DAmount

Beginning Balance:|

'83;087.10‘

T 455 757.,.
3 851 66 ot e

YTDAmount

41,798.03
'1,169.90
' 100 826.52

f
: |
12100.2018 §2018 Personal Property Taxes ! 20. 23‘ '154.07
12100. 2019 o "52019 Personal Property Taxes' S o 376.440 9,824.06
14100.0  lsalt River Contribution N .00/ ©2,251.74
182002008 2008 Taxes Transferred | ool T T s
18200.2009 12009 Taxes Transferred N | .00, .54
18200.2010 ) .2010 Taxes Transferred ‘ o ] 00! 5.00
} 2011 ‘ : 011 Taxes Transferre B. 4"“ a@-‘—‘ o 1.21 - 7.19
18200.2012 ) N§2012 Taxes Transferred o o '.O“(')‘;” o 110.07
18200.2013 12013 Taxes Transferred 35§ 1575
18200.2014 {2014 Taxes Transferred : .99; ' 28.01
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred " 1.45 32.76
18200.2016 ;2016 Taxes Transferred 25. 39‘ 93.84
118200. 2017 12017 Taxes Transferred ""”26.30> ) 147.43
21100.40 ' §Wé'||"s' ﬁéﬁgb"ﬁén’k'ihée'stment Interest g S 111  11.68
21100.41 iWells Fargo Repo Investment Interest .00 157.47
21100.43 ' wWelIs Fargo Trust Investment Interest . @ ' 45 770
21100.46 ‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ) 22, 00 160.06
gﬁﬂﬁd.ﬁ ' \WF Money Market Investment Interest 53; \3‘—1511 3. 69. 3.69
121100.48 'WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest i 15.53I 15.53
21100.55 . Mu|t| Bank Securities Investment Interest ' 4.01@ ' 65.29
2110070 ' ' Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest i ' 7‘1'.334; 45766
121100.80 Stlfel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest 19.45§ 138.05
90400.0 ' .Refund Interest (38) (-52)
50810.0 Coponspaid o R (69,430.51)
Ending Balance [ 87,951.06 87,951.06
Monthly Statement Detail
Date oLe Bly A 0 [

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 Beginning Balance: 83,087.10
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes - Source Code Total: 422.75

02/03|Tax Distribution 0 3.100 C

02/03|Tax Distribution o 484} C
- 02/04|Tax Distribution o B 0 35 €

02/05,Tax Distribution 0 61 C

02/05|Tax Distribution i 0 e 3.45] C

02/06!Tax Distribution o i 0 R 212 C
02/07{Tax Distribution . SR R 9L €




Pina! County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/07|Tax Distribution 0 1.84f C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 1.43} C
02/10 Tax Distribution 0 761 C
02/10(|Tax Distribution 0 1.81} C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 (.02)] C
02/11|Tax Distribution 0 781 C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 1.23] C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 10.88! C
02/13{Tax Distribution ¢ 1.09f C
02/19{Tax Distribution 0 2971 C
02/19,Tax Distribution 0 821 C
02/19{Tax Distribution 0 1,51 C
02/20{Tax Distribution 0 .98} C
02/20;Tax Distribution 0 20.94] C
02/21{Tax Distribution 0 276.00f C
02/24|Tax Distribution ~ 0 30.12| C
02/24,Tax Distribution 0 31.57| C
02/24; Tax Distribution 0 912y C
02/25 Tax Distribution 0 14.34| C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 3,851.66
02/03|Tax Distribution 0 42.76f C
02/03iTax Distribution 0 45.05) C
02/03}Tax Distribution 0 18.42; C
02/03iTax Distribution 0 258, C
02/04Tax Distribution 0 4.74; C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 290 C
02/04|Tax Distribution 0 8.87) C
02/04 Tax Distribution 0 14.14] C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 36.621 C
02/05 | Tax Distribution 0 ) 32,34, C
02/05!Tax Distribution 0; 22,751 C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 2472 C
02/05,Tax Distribution 0 91.46! C
02/06!Tax Distribution L 0 16.23] C
02/06,Tax Distribution ~ 0 _ 18.78; C
02/06|Tax Distripution N 0 ~ 1453} C
_02/08Tax Distribution T T e 2655
02/07]Tax Distribution - o, 21.29] C
02/07iTax Distribution 0 _63.421 C
02/07Tax Distribution - ¢ o B 762 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 _ 23.11] C
02/10,Tax Distribution L .o 17.077 C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 104.23; C
02/10{Tax Distribution o 57.14] C
02/10 Tex Distribution e 26.72| €
02/11 Tax Distribution 3 _ B o0 (.03); C
02/11,Tax Distribution _ - 0 0 . 13,19y C
02/11iTax Distribution o 0 - 10.26] C
_02/12/Tax Distribution ] 0 17301 C
02/12;Tax Distribution 0 39.73; C
02/12|Tax Distribution o 0 o 16.68; C
02/13|Tax Distribution o - 0 o 87.921 C
02/131Tax Distribution o 0 19.13} C
02/13|Tax Distribution o ' - 0 B 43.87| C
02/14|Tax Distribution "W ) 0 ' 58.49] C
T 02/14|Tax Distribution o ) 90.19] C
- _....02/1a[TaxDistribution ) o 16.64] C




. .
Cenugay s

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/18;Tax Distribution 0 5.72{ C
02/18{Tax Distribution 0 28.98; C
02/18|Tax Distribution 0 53.60; C
02/19,Tax Distribution 0 47.10; C
02/19:Tax Distribution 0 25.10; C
02/19]{Tax Distribution - 0 82.54] C
02/19;Tax Distribution 0 70.43: C
02/19|Tax Distribution 0 59.83) C
02/20|Tax Distribution 0 99.77, C
02/20]Tax Distributicn 0 134.721 C
02/20Tax Distribution 0 92.65! C
02/21;Tax Distributicn 0 37.70, C
02/21{Tax Distribution 0 130.62; C
02/213iTax Distribution 0 10.10; C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 21.46) C
(2/24|Tax Distribution 4] 138.93] C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 59.90] C
02/24{Tax Distribution 0 204,35 C
02/24|Tax Distribution 0 6.78] C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 (1.31)] C
02/25|Tax Distribution 0 252.521 C
02/25]Tax Distribution 0 44.86] C
02/25{Tax Distribution 0 69.58! C
02/26|Tax Distribution 1 0 (1.42)} ¢
02/26iTax Distribution 0 99.62; C
02/26Tax Distribution T 0 101.52] C
02/26!Tax Distribution 0 19.53; C
02/26iTax Distribution 0 75.07; C .
02/26]{Tax Distributicn 0 65.29, C
n 02/27 Tax Distribution o 0 164.46; C
02/27iTax Distribution 0 92.40; C
02/27iTax Distribution 0 61.431 C
02/28|Tax Distribution ) - - 0 - 9.07f C
02/28 Tax Distribution e 0 198,15 C
02/28|Tax Distribution o 0 121.44] C
 02/28]Tax Distribution B _ 0 11.16] C
_____ 12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes N - ____Source Code Total: 20.23
02/03|Tax Distribution g ~ 1.02] C
02/03|Tax Distribution B 41l ¢
02/06Tax Distribution B e 1 0 100 C
~02/07|Tax Distribution ) T 0 250 C
02/10iTax Distribution o - R L
02/11|Tax Distribution o S 0 76, C
. 02/12|Tax Distribution ) S ' I
02/13,Tax Distribution T N o 0 .85] C
02/13|Tax Distribution . 0 i 1.31] C
02/14|Tax Distribution o - 0 09| C
02/14|Tax Distribution o B 0 10l C
02/18|Tax Distribution o e 0 17] C
T 02/19|Tax Distribution e 0 B 01 ¢
02/191Tax Distribution o o 0 N 09 C
_ 02/19Tax Distribution B o . 1 o 3.000 €
02/19Tax Distribution o o 76] €
02/20;Tax Distribution - B - 0 ) 5 785 C
-....02/21Tax Distribution 0 e 58 C .
....02/24 Tax Distribution ) 0 — 21
_.02/24|Tax Distribution 5 . } 05




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/26:Tax Distribution 0 03] C
02/26:Tax Distribution 0 18] C
02/26.Tax Distribution o 14| C
02/27|Tax Distribution 0 48! C
02/28Tax Distribution 0 921 C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 376.44
02/03!Tax Distribution 0 5.69] C
02/03]Tax Distribution 0 10.00i C
02/03{Tax Distribution 0 3.221 C
02/04Tax Distribution 0 1.31] C
02/05iTax Distribution 0 481 C
02/05iTax Distribution 1] 1.23; C
02/051iTax Distribution 0 41, C
02/05|Tax Distribution 0 (17.03)] C
02/06| Tax Distribution 0 1.06f C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 857 C
02/06|Tax Distribution 0 5.57; C
02/06,Tax Distributicon 0 600 C
02/07|Tax Distribution 0 3.71| C
02/07|Tax Distribution B 0 34| C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 .39 C
02/07{Tax Distribution 0 4541 C
02/10,Tax Distribution 0 4,17} C
02/10;Tax Distribution 0 3.60; C
02/10{Tax Distribution 0 8.72] C
02/10/Tax Distribution 0 1.593 C
02/111{Tax Distribution o 0 2.44] C
02/11:Tax Distribution 6, 3.48) €
02/12!Tax Distribution ) 356 C
02/12|Tax Distribution 0 T o 2.69, C
02/12{Tax Distribution o ) 2.73] C
02/13Tax Distribution - of 9.10] C
02/13Tax Distribution - 0 o i 83 C
02/13|Tax Distribution o § o - 2,62 C
02/14|Tax Distribution o, - 8.13] C
02/14!Tax Distribution o o R 6.87] C
. T02/18[TaxDistribution T . S . saslc
______ 02/18;Tax Distribution . 0 - 5.80; C
- 02/19 Tax Distribution o o 278, C
_02/19]Tax Distribution ) i 0 B 2.68] C
02/19 Tax Distribution o 0, . _13.70y €
02/19}Tax Distribution _ e ) 12.20] C
) 02/19/Tax Distribution - 0 9.84] C
i 02/20|Tax Distribution o] o 12.38] C
VVVVVVVVVVVVV 02/20 Tax Distribution . 0 B o 8.281 C
... 02/20|Tax Distribution S 0 ) 14.27, C
02/21|Tax Distribution . 247 C
02/21|Tax Distribution ) - 0 - 723 C
02/24!Tax Distribution 0 9.41f C
02/24iTax Distribution 5 0 953 C
02/24|Tax Distribution S ) o 939 €
02/24|Tax Distribution ‘ _ o 2150 C
02/25|Tax Distribution ) o ‘ 0 11.69] C
02/25|Tax Distributon T i ) ol 17.14] C_
Tax Distribution o 3.77p C
. . - o Al
R 10.48] C

i
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range; 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

_ 21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Tnvestment Interest L

H

02/26{Tax Distribution 0 4.62] C
02/261Tax Distribution 0 _ 2,931 C
02/26:Tax Distribution 0 14.83) C
02/26iTax Distribution 0 12,31} C
02/27Tax Distribution o 0 14,19 C
02/27Tax Distribution 0 10.35! C
02/27{Tax Distribution 0 3.42] C
02/28!Tax Distribution 0 2,200 C

 02/28|Tax Distribution 0 17.70] C
02/28Tax Distribution 0 13.54] C
02/28|Tax Distribution [} 68 C

18200.2011 2011 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 1.21
02/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | 0 1.21; €
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: .35
02/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 [ 0 35] C
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: .99
02/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 471 C
02/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 04| C
02/25|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 16 C
02/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 T 32 C
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred __Source Code Total: 1.45
02/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 ) .02] ¢
02/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 29| C
02/21|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 38 ¢
02/26MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 76| C
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred o Source Code Total: 25.39
02/05]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 - 0 ) 08 C

| 02/06]{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ' 0 229, C

) 02/12}MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 — 0 - 221 C
02/13|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 458 C

) 02/14!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 37, _C
02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 1 ol 14250 C
02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ) 1 o B o as ¢
02/26/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o, 711 C©
02/28|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o T e30; €
02/28|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o - 14l €

_ 18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred N e __ Source Code Total: 26.30
02/03|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 e 0o} 3.28) C
02/03:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0] 35| C

B 02/04!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.55| C
02/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 08| C
02/05MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, B 12 C
02/07 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, ) .48 C

' 02/13|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ) o 474! C
~'02/14]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 3 0 35

_02/14|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o .39 €
02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 45 ¢
02/19|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 11.78] €
02/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 C 0 a 47/ C

) 02/26|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0, 66/ C

" 02/27|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o, - 1.29] C

" 02/28 MATURED DEBT SVC R 6-11642-1408 0 o 31 ¢

21 100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest R ) _ j:w: __m_ m; : Sourééheodé Total 1m11:

_____02/03[Investment Interest b0 ] 111 ¢

~ 21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest - e 7 Source Code Total: 45_(
02/04|Invastment Interest | 0 450 ¢

Source Code Total 22 OOi



Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 2/1/2020 to 2/29/2020

02/03Investment Interest 0 48] C
02/25]Investment Interest 0 7.58] C
02/25!Investment Interest B 0 1394 C
21100.47 WF Money Market Investment Interest ' " Source Code Total: 3.69
02/04|Investment Interest ) 0 369 C
21100.48 WF Brokerage Account Investment Interest Source Code Total: 15.53
02/18|Investment Interest 0 7.61] C
02/18iInvestment Interest 0 7.92{ C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 4.01
02/25|Investment Interest } 0 4.01] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 71.33
02/10iInvestment Interest o 0 10.21f C
02/19}Investment Interest 0 9.431 C
02/19iInvestment Interest 0 20.72 C
02/19{Investment Interest 0 12.74; C
02/24 Investment Interest 0 .88 C
02/25{Investment, Interest 0 17.25] C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total; 19.45
02/28|Investment Interest 1 0 19.45] C
90400.0 Refund Interest Source Code Total: {.38)
02/05|162862 B99-93-90801 2019 Adjustrment/Corr Refund 1 162862 (38 D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018  Ending Balance: 87,951.06




312120
12:44:00 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 2/29/2020
FUND: (600} Debt Retirement Interest Fund

Assets
$87,951.06
Liabilities and Equity
$41,798.03
46,153.03

$87,951.06

$87,951.06

87,851.06

$87,851.06
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